e WP PP

”#WA?//I/,"

XN “ge

.



Preface Contents Index




D AW Neall

¢ ey

Thou Dear Northeast
' e s
2 }"«ﬂ.
est all,
can com- pare,

pass-ing by

4

oar view
well be,
oem

Ea)

—
2T




INDEX 1978—

A=

Abbate, Angela 7
Abenoja, Mario 109,126
Abenoja, Riorita 7,149
Abron, Rosie 126
Afrisio, Theresa 7
Albertson, Billie 126
Allen, Bobbie 174

Allen, Rich 115

Alewel, Shernil 126
Allegri, Mary 175
Allison, John 66

Allmon, Neal 7

Amos, Barbara 126
Anderson, Charles Jr. 126
Anderson, Ovada 66,126
Anderson, Sharon 66
Anderson, Teresa 7
Anksorus, Paula 7
Archibald, Catherine 170
Armato, Vanessa 118,126
Armendariz, Nancy 126
Amold, JoLynn 115
Arold, Linda 7,107,110
Amold, Mathew 7,191
Amone, Raymond 8
Arroyo, David 126
Asbury, Anita 8

Ash, Gary 126

Aulgur, Cindy 8

Ault, Marion 8,48,49.107,110
Avis, Eugene 127

Avis, Baron 126

S

Bagby, Sherry 175
Bagunu, Rodel 49,127

Bagunu, Romeo Jr, 8,102,107,116,118,

191
Bailey, Barbara 66
Bailey, Melanie 66
Bailey, Elizabeth 127
Balley, Kendall 8,110
Baker, Larry 127
Baker, Lois 183
Baldin, Anthony 66
Baldin, David 127
Baldwin, Troy 127
Bandy, Thomas 66
Barelli, Carl 127
Barfoot, Brian 8,103

Barnes, Debra 66
Barnes, Jamesetta 66
Barrett, Stephen 66,108
Basham, Kenneth 66
Baskin, Linda 66,113
Batliner, Bernard 67
Battaglia, Kimberly 127
Battaglia, Nancy 67
Battaglia, James 9
Battaglia, Rocky 9
Battaglia, Toni 67
Battor, John 127
Bay, Tamara 115
Bazzell, Shirley 67
Beebe, Rhonda 60,62,127
Bell, Debra 9
Bell, Sylvia 128
Belton, Anthony 67
Belton, Donna 128
Benedetto, Jacqueline 9
Benenate, Wteven 9
Bessenbacher, Michelle 125,128
Best, Michelle 9
Best, Timothy 10
Bettis, Carl 67
Betz, Joyce 10
Beverly, Carmelia 128
Beverly, Cassaundra 128
Beyer, Stanley Jr. 10
Bianco, Caterina 67
Bianco, Harry 109,174
Bianco, Rosa 10
Billings, Dorothy 67
Binsbacher, Mary 10
Biscari, Robert 108,109,128
Black, Norene 183
Blair, Benita 116,128
Blair, Tammy 10
Blakely, David 167
Bledsoe, Della 184
Blunt, Allan 113
Blunt, Almeta 67
Boatright, Michael 10,113
Boles, Angela 67
Boles, Nadine 128
Bomur, Sylvester 11
Bondick, Dianna 62,67
Bonjoe, Annette 11
Bookhout, Carolyn 11
Borja, Luige 11
Boul, Frances 6,11,107.110,116,117,
192,193
Bouse, Clarence 48

Bowen, Doren 174
Bowman, Steven 11
Boyd, James 68

Boyd, Katheryn 128
Boyd, Stephen 48,114
Boyce, William 67
Boykin, Dorothy 128
Box, Chiquila 114
Bradley, David 128
Braile, James 68
Brancato, Salvatore 68
Brashear, Russell 11
Broadus, Venus 68
Brocato, Mary 11
Brocato, Stella 184
Brockman, Robbin 128
Bogart, Thelma 114
Brooks, Anthony 128
Brooks, Charles 128
Brooks, Darrel 128
Brooks, Clyde 128
Brown, David 128
Brown, Jessie 12
Brown, John 129
Brown, Karrie 128
Brown, Larena 114
Brown, Larry 113
Brown, Lucy 115
Brown, Rhonda 68,106
Brown, Toni 129
Brown, William 68
Brosnahan, Francis 172
Brugioni, Jeanine 68,102,122,123
Bruns, John 68
Bryant, Candy 68
Bryant, Mark 12
Bryant, Robert 68
Buchanan, June 182
Buford, Lee 129

Bui, Duyen Ngoc 129
Bui, Duong 68
Burnette, Mark 114
Burns. John 68
Burnworth, Paul 115
Burris, Charles 115
Burrows, Darlenc 12
Burt, Harry 129

Burt, Mary 12,108,110
Butkovich, Steve 12
Butler, Antheny 50
Butrum, Duane Jr. (Wes) 12
Butrum, Jeffrey 129
Byfield, David 12
Byfield, Diana 129
Byrd, Joetta 68

Byrd, Karen 12

Byrd, Melba 69

197



Byrd, Timothy 129
Byrnes, John 12

—C-

Cain, Kirsten 129

Cain, Martha 174

Calandra, Carlo 69
Calandrino, Salavtore 129
Caldwell, Harold 13,101,193
Caldwell, Kenneth 108,129
Caldwell, Sharon 129
Callier, Jesse 114

Camacho, Rudy 69
Campbell, Chana 69
Campbell, James 180
Campbell, Jerome (Thor) 13
Cangelose, Anne 69,122,123
Cangelose, Sam 48
Cangelose, Virginia 13,101
Cann, George 130
Canzonere, Marian 130
Canzonere, Toni 13

Cape, Dixie 13

Capchart, Lisa 130
Capehart, Paula 13

Capps, Leslie 130

Cariddi, Anna Marie 102,122,123,125

Cariddi, James 180
Carlson, Kelly 69
Carpenter, Kyleen 13
Carter, Alice 125, 130
Carter, Cecelia 14
Carter, Ladonna 69,108,130
Carter, Mark 69

Carter, Nancy 190,191
Cascone, Samuel 14
Castro, Dena 69

Castro, Paula 69,114
Catalano, Anita 118,130
Cease, Christina 69
Cease, Michael 14
Cedeno, Felecita 14
Cedillo, Jose 14,116
Chapa, Shiriey 130
Chavez, Edward 14
Chavez, Rosalie 14
Chenoweth, Robert 170
Christifano, Angela 15
Chrisco, Danny 65,69,101
Church, Jamie 69

Clark, Ernistine 176
Clark, James 69

Clark, Patricia 15

Clark, Steven 15
Cochran, Charlene 69
Coffman, Diane 176

198

Cohens, Alice 70

Cohens, Carl 130

Cohens, Patricia 15.70, 113
Cohens, Lucy 15

Cole, Vickie 15

Coleman, Barbara 70
Collara, Vincenzo 70
Collins, Candy 130
Collins, Randy 15,70
Collins, Russ 6,15,103,193
Compton, Paul 70,112
Conant, James SGM 177
Converse, Becky 70,111
Cook, Apnil 114

Cook, Gayle 130

Cook, Marybeth 6,16,110
Cook, William (Del) 15
Corkins, Jackie 70
Corkins, Sherry 131
Coronado, Rosario 16
Corwin, David 16,48.49,103
Coulson, Alice |84

Cox, Daniel 131

Cox, Harold 70

Cozart, Carinito 70
Cozart, Leroy 70
Crabtree, Cindi 70,116
Craddock, Lisa 131
Craddock, Terri 115
Crane, Cassandra 131
Crawford, Terri 131
Crist, Regina 16

Criswell, Rachelle 71
Criswell, Shelly 108,117
Crook, Steven 71,103
Cunningham, Steve 184
Cunningham, Willie 168
Curttright, Linda 131
Cusimano, Sandy 131

B

D’'Angelo, Joseph Ir. 16
D’ Angelo, Marcello 131
D' Angelo, Maria 71
Dalton, Karen 131
Dancer, Karen 131
Daniels, Marylin 102
Davenport, James 114
Davis, Daniel 131

Davis, Denise 71

Davis, Gary 132

Davis, Jerome 132
Davis, Kenneth 71
Davis, Linda 71

Davis, Margaret 111,170
Davis, Michae! 112

Davis, Patrice 16

Davis, Paul 71

Davis, Shirley 16

Day, David 110,168
Debiaso, Alice 132
Debrevi, Andrew 132
Deck, Jerry 48

Deck, Terry 71

Decker, Paul 16

Degeare, Steven 71
Delatorre, Michael 71
Delatorre, Linda 132
Delcourt, Kathryn 71,101
Delorier, David 16
Denmon, Malcomb 50
Denmon, Marcia 17

Diaz, Richard 71,108
Dickens, John 108
Dickerson, Andre 72
DiGeorge, Paula 17
Dillard, Rudene 17
Dillard, Rudolph 72
Dimiceli, Carl 50,65,72,101
Dixon, Brenda 72

Dixon, Gail 133

Dixon, Melanie 133

Don Carlos, Rosanna 167
Donnici, Ann 133
Donnici, Michelle 17,107,116
Donnici, Roxanne 17
Donze, Angelo 133
Dorcy, Michele 72
Dorsey, Zane (Elvis) 17
Douglas, Curtis 72,101,106
Douglas, Lisa 17
DuBouis, Kenny 72
Dumolt, Michelle 107,133
Duncan, Eulafay 114
Dunlap, Teri 133

Duran, Anna 72

Duran, Yolanda 133
Dutcher, Patricia 17
Dwyer, Danny 133

—E-

Eason, Louis 133
Eason, Myron 72

Edmondson, Scott 65,73,103
Edwards, Harry 73

Edwards, Richard 73

Eidson, Michael 73
Eikenbary, Marla 60,62,73
Elder, Shelia 73

Elledge, Alvin 17

Elling, Minnie 184
Ellingsburd, David 133



Ellis, Terry 18
Emberton, James 73
Ersery, Jon 18
Estell, Dee Dee 73
Ever, Kim 106
Euing, Byron 133

SE

Fabella, Marcella 133
Fabella, Mercedes 133
Fairhurst, John 18
Fares, John 133
Farley, Jeffrey 73
Faulkner, Daniel 18
Faulkner, Richard 73
Ferguson, Allan 134
Ferguson, Brenda 18
Ferguson, Jimmie 73
Ferguson, Vivian 60,134
Ferrara, John 73
Ferrara, Judy 134
Ferrara, Patty 18.101,119,191
Finley, Vickie 134
Fitch, Donna 18
Fitch, Tanya 134
Flathers, Kimberly 19
Flood, Jerry 134
Florea, Kim 19
Floyd, Jerry 74
Floyd, Robin 19
Foglesong, Jennie 134
Folsom, Joe 134
Fonseca, Gabriel 134
Fonseca, Juan 74
Fontana, Barbara 19
Forrest, Kathy 134
Forrest, Lori 74
Forrest, Michael 134
Fortner, Janet 134
Foster, James 74
Frame, Mark 74
Francis, Earl 134
Frank, Kimberly 74
Frank, Michelle 134
Franklin, Rudy 135
Frazier, Arthur 115
Freeman, Kelly 135
Fritz, Cortez 74

Frye. Myron 74
Fuller, Tyrance 74

~-G—
Gaitan, Mark 19

Gaitan, Sabrina 62,135
Galvan, Robin 74

Gambino, Alfonso 74
Gambino, Christine 135
Gambino, Rosemary 19
Gambill, Wesley 135
Gamez, Jessie 10

Gant, Ken 114

Garcia, Alex 20,108,109
Garcia, Mike 74, 109
Garcia, Joseph 20
Garlington, Tracy 114
Gardener, George 75
Gardner, Olivia 75
Garner, Joni 20

Garner, Randy 184
Gamer, Shelia 75
Garrett, Nina 75
Garrison, Debbie 20,108,109
Gauert, Lisa 20
Geabhart, Joy 102,125,135
Genova, Joe 135
George, Michael 20
Gettys, Jill 21,146
Giambalvo, Kathleen 75
Giammalva, Franco 75
Giangreco, Kathy 75
Gibson, Arthur 21
Gibson, Frank 184
Gibson, Jim 21

Gibson, Mike 135
Gibson, Phyllis 75

Giles, Pamela 75

Giles, Willie Mr. 178,179
Gillette, Patricia 76
Gilmore, Kenneth 135
Gilmore, Robert 76
Gilmore, Steven 21
Gilpin, Gerri 76
Gilyard, Teresa 116,170
Giokas, Bessie 60
Girard, Roseann 76,117
Gladney, Paul 114
Gladney, Vanessa 21
Gonzales, Lucy 21
Gonzales, Seferino 76
Goth, June 21

Gould, Nancy 21
Graves, Eugene 76
Green, Daphne 135
Green, Kevin 22,108,109
Green, Pamela 135
Green, Richard 135
Green, Vanita 135
Green, Vickie 22
Grigsby, William 22
Griswold, Reginal 76
Groves, Phyllis 76
Groves, Razamia 135

Guerra, Antoinette 77
Guerra, Dominick 136
Guillen, Alexis 22
Gunn, Gayle 77
Cutchlowe, Aaron 136
Gutierrez, Rhonda 136

~H-

Hackett, Betty 77

Hain, Elizabeth 77
Huislip, Pauletta 114
Haley, Teresa 77

Hall, Wikitra 136
Hamilton, Delfenia 22
Hamilton, Harvey 77
Hampton, Russell 22
Haney, Fredrick 22
Hardin, Derek 77
Hargrave, Linda 136
Harkrider, Billy 77
Harmon, Thomas 22
Harper, Lydia 23
Harrington, Robert 77
Harris, Carolyn 77
Harris, Charles 177
Harris, Kenneth 77
Harris, Michael 23.50,103,19]
Harris, Michelle 136
Harris, Willie 136
Harrison, Larry 77
Hartley, Anna 23,191
Harvey, Arona 23,78
Hasam, Murad 109
Haskell, Richard 177
Haskins, Betty 78,119
Haskins, Claude 136
Hatchette, Berna Sue 136
Hawthorne, Kenneth 177
Hayner, Susan 23

Heard, Barbara 78
Heckenlively, Tamara 136
Heenan, Kathleen 136
Heffern, Michael 136
Heinrichs, Ray 48
Heisham, Polly 23

Helt, Michael 78
Hemingway, Hilda 13
Hemingway, Rosa 23
Hendrickson, Tina 136
Herd, Barb 109
Hernandez, Anna 60
Hernandez, Maria 78
Hernandez, Monica 23
Hickman, Levond 137
Hicks, Tammi 65,78,101,102
Hiles, Mark 78



Hiles, Peggy 184

Hill, Alan 78

Hill, Dennis 78

Hill, Jameszette 137
Hill, Martha 137

Hill, Stephen 137

Hilton, Mary 137
Hinricks, Dale 116
Hinricks, John 114
Hoffman, Paul 137
Hogan, Dede 37

Hogan, Warren 78
Holman, David 137
Holst, Mary 108,116,137
Holtmeyer, William 78
Hood, David 78

Hook, David 78

Hook, Donald 108,109,137
Hook, Jack 14

Hooks, Lisa 79

Hoover, Diana 80
Hopkins, James 109
Horn, Angelita 137
Howard, Tamara 65,80,102,119
Hudspeth, Debra 80
Hughes, Martin 137
Hunter, Glenda 104,137

Hunter, Mary 24
<=

Ingram, Norman 24
Inzerillo, Josephine 80
Ireland, Kevin 114

)

Jackson, Brenda 173
Jackson, Jan 137
Jackson, Jimmy |38
Juckson, Margaret 113
Jakofich, Frank 48
Jenking, Bradford 80
Jenkins, Nalini 138
Jiminez, Maria 24
Johnson, Alonzo 48
Johnson. Angie 80
Johnson, Carlean 138
Johnson, Charles 114
Johnson, Colleen 138
Johnson, Cynthia 24,102
Johnson, Diane 24,102,186
Johnson, Jeff 138
Johnson, Lorenzo 6,19,24,102,106,
109,110,118,193
Johnson, Michelle 80
Johnson, Patnicia 138

200

Johnson, Wanda 102,138
Johnston, Gregory 138
Johnston, Sherry 25,186
Jones, Audie 112,138
Jones, Chester 80
Jones, Denita 138
Jones, Eric 138

Jones, Gina 115,138
Jones, James 23

Jones, Jimmic 80
Jones, Mark 138
Jones, Samantha 80
Jones, Saundra 138
Jones, Tanya 139
Jones, Vicky 186
Jones, Wendy 109,139
Joyce, James 80
Joyce, Jim 139

Joyce, Thomas 81
Juarez, Patricia 81
Juarez, Paul 139
Judon, Vincent 114
Julian, Elverta 175

—K-—

Kauffman, Carla 139
Kauffman, Cynthia 81
Keeton, Curtis 139
Kelly, Duane 106,167
Kendrick, Keri 25
Kennedy, Evelyn 183
Kennedy, Kyle 81
Keves, Mark 49,103,139
Kierstead, Connie 25
Kilgore, Susie 139
Killian, Ray 139
King, Donna 81
King, Douglas 81
King. Kathy 101
King, Marla 114
King, Patty 101
King, Tammy 25
Kitchel, Cynthia 6,9.19,.25,101,122,
123
Klint, Brian 139
Koeing, Robert 139
Koop. Teresa 125,139
Kreisel, Kris 115
Kuder, John 114
Kullman, Esther 183
Kurtz, Rebecca 25
Kuster, Elizabeth 81
Kwame, Zachary 81

L

Labruzzo, Vicki 142
Laimer, Dexter 184
Lamb, Fred 26,112
Lambrecht, Mary 81,119
Landers, Joy 82
Lapuma, John 82
Larabee, Carl 82
Latting, Steve 82,142
Latting, Tonya 140
Lawerence, Jeff 82
Lawerence, Paula 140
Lawerence, Robert Jr. 82
Lawson, Dennis 82
Lawson, Donna 26
Lawson, Marvin 48
Leffert, Patricia 140
Leffert, William 82
Lefman, Betty 182
Leibee, Jerre 1723
Lentell, Rosemary 174
Lewis, April 26

Lewis, Edward 140
Lewis, Gina 62,113,115
Lewis, Lisa 26

Lewis, Martrise 140
Liberto, Isabella 26
Lieser, Kristie 140
Light, Tanya 140
Lightfoot, Gayland 184
Limbaugh, DeElla 26
Lindsay. Pamela 82
Lister, Roger 26
Livingston, Mike 50,140
Livingston, Richard 27
Lockard, Memorie 27
Logan, Lisa 27

Logan, Squire 140
Lopez, Alcadio 82,109
Lopez, Toni 82

Love, Danny 82
Lucido, Georgeann 141
Luna, Dennis 141
Lynn, Jerry 48

Y £

McAdoo, Jimmy 48,114
McAdoo, Valerie 141
Mc Alester, Keith 141
McCarthy, Mike 82
McChan, Scott 82
McCormick, Sam 180
McDaniel, Joe 141
McDaniel, Marylin 82
McGhee, Jeff 141
McGinnis, Russell 141
McGuire, Karen 27



MecGuire, Sharon 60
Mcintosh, Richard 48
McMillan, Betty 176
McMurray, Mike 141
McNally, James 27
McQueen, Elaine 83
Maddox, Amanda 141
Maddox. Jacqueline 141
Madrid, Janet 141
Mahoney, Deborah 83
Malaponte, Antoinette 83
Malaponte, Edward 83
Malone, Jerry 141
Malone, Laurence [ 84
Mancuso, Michael 83
Mindato, Sylvia 65.83,102
Mandrigle, Diane 141
Mangiaracina, George 27,191
Mangiaracina, Tom 142
Manillo, Frank 142
Manillo, Marie 184
Marquez, Diana 83
Marquez, Maria 27
Martin, Clare 173

Martin, Dawn 83
Martindell, Charles 184
Martinez, Debbie 142
Mears, Vickie 28
Medbury, Jim 142
Medina, Alvin 142

Meiia, Pat 48,103,142
Meiton, Dewayne 83
Mendoza, Kevin 83
Mercer, Lydia 107,170
Mersman, Ken 84

Mesh, Christine 83
Mezzacasa, Harold 84
Middleton, Renold 48,49
Miller, Betty 28

Miller, Danny 48 49,105,142
Miller, Elaine 173

Miller, Jaye 84,108,109
Miller, Sherry 142

Miller, Thomasina 28
Marabella, Vito 84
Mirable, John 28,191
Mistretta, Leonard 28
Mitchell, Deborah 28
Mitchell, Emma 28
Mitchell, Janet 84
Mitchell, Steve 48
Monath, Jeffrey 28
Moore, Christopher 84,109
Moore, Nancy 84

Moore, Terrie 29

Moore, William 29,110,193
Morales, Jennie 142

Morales, Kevin 29
Morales, Marcella 29
Moran, Suzanne 84
Morehouse, Billy 114
Moreno, Andrea 84
Moreno, Antta 142
Moreno, Anthony Jr, 84
Morena, Stephanic 84
Morgan, Bruce 48
Mormino, Nancy 65,84
Morrow, Clark 29,108,109,185
Mosley, Darlene 85
Mossman, Debbie 106
Moten, Edwina 175
Mozee, Claressa 142
Mullen, Richard 142
Munoz, Juan 167
Murphy, Larry 29

_N—

Nash, Billie (Bogie) 172
Nastasi, Mary 85

Neff, Debbie 142
Nelson, Amanda 142
Nelson, Calvin 174
Nelson, Deneese 107,186
Nelson, Eldon 29
Nelson, James 85
Newkirk, Cindy 30,191
Nghia, Cao 143
Nguyen, Binh 143
Nguyen, Hien 143
Nguyen, Den 143
Nguven, Khanh Thi 85
Nguyen, Nguyet 30
Nguyen, Tay 143
Nichols, Joni 30
Nicholson, Stanley 143
Nobles, Margaret 85
Noland. Jan 30,107,116,185
Noland, Jim 143
Norles, Chris 112
Nuttall, Marty 143
Nuttall, Mary 109
Nixon, James 143
Nystrom, Laura 143

0-

Qates, Theresa 143
Obie, Charles 112,143
Obie, Karen 835

Obie, Sharon 85
Occhipinto, Leonard 30
Occhipinto, Michael 143
Odom, Ty 143

Orozco, Glona 144
Orozco, Mary 85
Ortiz, Jackie 62,144
Owens, Lillian 30
Owens, Timothy 85

<P

Pace, Diane 6,30

Pace, Teresa 85

Pace, Tina 85

Pacham, Sam 30

Puige, Terrall 114
Palumbo, Michael 144
Paris, Paula 144

Parke, Penny 31,193
Parker, Sharon 144
Parkerhurst, Esther 184
Parrish, Tyrone 144
Parsons, Linda 31,110,117,191
Partridge, Richard 172
Pasley, DeAnn 85
Passantino, George 31
Passiglia, John 31

Patti, Mary Jo 31
Peake, Michael 86
Pena, Salbador 86

Pendleton, Mary 31,43,102,122,123,

191
Perez, Angela 86
Perez, Scott 144
Perkins, Donald 86,144
Perkins, Tina 32
Perry, Billy 86
Perry, Catherine 32,62
Perry, John 144
Perry, Mary 86
Perry, Terry 62,106,25
Perryman, Claudia 144
Petree, Debra 32
Pham, Bay 144
Pham, Tam Huu 86
Phelps, Austey 184
Phillips, Celestine 185
Phinney, Larry 86
Pierce, Janet 32
Pillard, Ramonda 113
Plaskett, Barbara 86
Plaskett, Nanice 144
Platt, Robin 145
Poil, Joyce 86
Polson, Craig 50,86
Popek, Edward 168
Potts, Etta 32,186
Potts, James 32
Powell, Dennis 115
Powell, Mary 182



Pratt, Sherine 145
Precht, Wendy 32
Prince, Angie 145
Proffitt, Mac 172
Provance, Carol 145
Pruett, Carl 184
Pullen, Arliss 87

Pustejovsky, Fred 49,145

Pustejovsky, Mary 87
Puckett, Jewel 184
Putman, Billy 115

0=
Quang, Bui 87
—R-

Radford, Mattie 169
Rash, John 87
Ratteree, Pat 33
Reavis, Carl 184
Reed, Laura 33,101
Reed, Petra 145
Reedy, Linda Gay 173
Reeves, Melvin 171
Reffett, Deborah 87
Register, Debbie 33
Ried, Gene 168
Reinsich, Cathy 145
Reinisch, Jack 33
Renchen, Patty 145
Renions, John 114
Restivo, Rosemary 87
Reyes, Angie 87
Reves, Arthur 145
Reyes, Isidore 87
Reyes, Lisa 33

Reyes, Mark 50,103
Reves, Tim 33
Reynolds, Melody 33
Reynolds, Patrick 50
Reynolds, Pauline 145
Reynolds, Sandy 145
Reuscher, Sherri 145
Rhone, Yvonne 87
Rice, Denise 33,107
Rich, Brian 114
Richmond, Pricilla 87
Richner, Andy 114
Rider, Al 168

Riley, John 115
Riley, Kerry 87
Ricly, Kevin 87
Risalvata, Sam 33
Rust, Lola 34
Ritterhoff, John 145

Roach, Bruce 88

Roark, Donna 34

Roark, Shiela 88

Roath, William 88,112

Robbins, Bobby 88

Robins, Olivia 171

Roberts, Andrew 6,34

Roberts, Frederic 88

Roberts, James 169

Roberts, Jeff 34,101,106,109

Roberts, Joyce 88

Roberts, Katherine 88,109

Roberts, Terry 109

Robertson, Lance 34

Robinson, Edith 146

Robinson, Lon 34,108,109.186

Robinson, Richard 88

Robinson, Ross 88

Robinson, Sharon 114

Rodriguez, Catherine 34

Rodriguez, Kathy 35

Rodriguez, Maria 88

Rodriguez, Toni 35,101

Rogers, Angela 146

Rogers, Lee 114

Rogers, Rita 89

Roldan, Rafael 35,103,191

Rolland. James 35,89

Root, Elmodene 65.89,122,123

Ross, Howard 183

Roush, Michael 89

Rovirosa, Christy 6,35,101,122,123

Rovirosa, Ignacio 89

Rovirosa, Vicky 6,35,101,122.123,
191

Rumm, Antoinette 89,101,122,123

Rumm, Victoria 35,101.110,122,123,
141,193

Russell, Mike 146

Russell, Robert 89

Ryan, Tracy 89

=2

Salinas, Glenna 36
Salinas, Reynaldo (Ray) 89
Salisbury, Beverly 89
Saluto, Mark 36,118
Sanchez, 89,146
Sandridge, Timothy 89
Sanger, Charles 50,167
Sangren, Retta 171
Sant, Jim 146

Sunti, Ted 36
Santillian, Anna 36
Saucerman, Geneva 183
Savers, John 103,146

Schaefer, Teresa 146
Schembri, Diane 36,101
Scherette, Mark 89
Schoonover, Diana 146
Scribner, James 36
Scrogham, Starla 90
Segovia, Rebecca 62,90,111,117
Segovia, Terri 36,60,62,110,111,117,
193
Serrone, Julia 90,108
Serroque, Stephen 36,48,103
Shamp, Christine 37
Shatel, Art 174
Shaw, Lee 37
Sheahan, Kris 37
Sheil, Dana 146
Sheil, Tami 146
Shinn, Yvonne 183
Shortino, Teresa 106,108,109,37
Shipley, Betty 185
Sickel, Kevin 37
Simmons, Kathy 185
Simmons, Tresle 146
Sims, Jevonie 90
Singleton, Mary 184
Siren, Brett 146
Siren. Ross 90
Sirna, Joe 37
Simms, Wonda 147
Sjolin, Susan 171
Skillicorn, Charles 90
Small, Waunita 62,177
Smith, Angela 147
Smith, Anita 147
Smith, Billy 147
Smith, Donna 90
Smith, Frank 38
Smith, George 38
Smith, Helen 38
Smith, Jana 38
Smith, John 38,50,88
Smith, Landra 147
Smith, Lea Ann 147
Smith, Linda 147
Smith, Michael 90
Smith, Michael 147
Smith, Michelle 38
Smith, Paula 147
Smith, Roy 49,103,147
Smith, Scott 147
Smith, Stewart 90
Smith, Trina 147
Smith, Velva 148
Smultz, Jeft 108
Snow, Rhonda 39
Snowden, John 148
Snyder, Larry 91,109



Solatero, Lisa 148
Sorisso, Barbara 38,190
Spero, Antoinette 91
Spillman, Erik 106
Spillman, Glenn 101,173
Spradley, Michelle 148
Spredley, Stephen 114
Stalker, Warren 91
Stalsworth, Paul 148
Stamper, Laura 91
Stanback, Larry 148
Stasi, Carl 103
Stephens, Harold 39,191
Stephenson, Betty 148
Sterling, Atoya 148
Stern, David 39
Stevens, Paul 103,118,193
Stewart, Larry 114
Stewart, Vivkie 91,111
Sticken, Carol 39
Sticken, Jon 148
Stigger, Siree 148
Stillwell, Gurdand 115
Stout, Donna 148
Stracht, Roxanne 39
Strather, Roy 114
Straub, Delores 39
Streit, Franklin 91,109
Strother, Celestine 115
Strutton, Ray 39,48 49
Strutton, Sheryl 148
Stussy, Shirley 39
Summers, Roy 149
Swope, Delbert 39

Y,

Ta, Loan Kim

Tabor, Charmelle 169
Talley, Patricia 91
Tapia, George 131
Tapia, Rose 149
Tarantino, Tom 149
Tarantola, Millie 39
Tamanaha, Doris 173
Tarwater, Susan 40,69,101,122
Taylor, Brenda 91
Taylor, Karen 40,149
Taylor, Leon 149
Taylor, Stacy 92
Taylor, Steve 92,101
Taylor, Vicki 40

Teer, Irene 93
Termini, Debbie 92
Termini, Tony 149
Thomas, Kristy 117,40
Thomas, Larry 169

Thomas, Gary 40

Thomas, Janet 40
Thompson, Bobby 149
Thompson, Henry 149
Thrasher, Billy 115
Thrasher, Gregory 92
Thrasher, James Jr. 92
Thrasher, Tom 92
Tinoco, Constance 92,111
Tinoco, Russell 92,109
Toia, Pete 149
Tolefree, Elvis 40,92
Tolefree, Renee 40
Tospon, Mike 40
Troncoso. Monica 41
Troya, Michael 92
Truschinger, JoAnn 92
Turner, Becky 149
Turner, Sandra 113

V-

Valadez, Frances 60
Valdez, Mary 41
Vilenzuela, Debbie 118,149
Valla, Susan 92,102,117
Vundyne, Vanessa 41
Vann, Andre 92

Vann, Lela 114

Vann, Rodney 149
VanVickle, Robert 114
VanVickle, Sherry 41
VanVickle, Tim 41
Vaughn, Willie 149
Vega, Diana 150
Velasquez, Lisa 150
Velasquez, Phillip 93
Vento, John 41 48,50
Ventura, Madeline 41,107.110
Verdone, Barbara 184
Vidauri, Chris 93
Vigliaturo, JoAnn 150
Vochatzer, Joe 150

Vu, Ting 150

Vu, Twyler 175

Wade, Willie 150
Walker, Lillie 184
Walker, Pollyanna 114
Wall, Dianne 150
Wallace, Anson 93,109
Wallace, Betty 93
Wallace, Latonya 150
Wallace, Tammy 93
Wallace, Virginia 41

Wallace, Vivian 41
Walsh, Rebecca 42
Walters, Deborah 93
Walters, Patrice 93
Walters, Terry 150
Warnick, Edwin 150
Warren, Charlene 114
Watkins, Sandra 150
Watts, Elizabeth 175
Weaver, Donald 114
Webbe, Doug 150
Weehunt, Linda 42,108
Weeks, Carrie 93
Weese, Judy 93,108
Welker, Leslie 184
Wellendorf, Paula 150
Wellendorf, Scott 93
West, Darlene 42
West, Lon 173
Western, Leonard 182
Wheeler, Glenda 93
Wheeler, Omer 42
White, Brenda 125
White, Lee 48

White, Robert 150
Whitmire, Camille 151
Whitney, Daniel 151
Whittlesey, Jeanne 43
Whittney, Kieth 42,102
Wholey, Steven |51
Wigley, Janet 151
Wilborme, Ronald 151
Wilkinson, Daniel 94
Willard, Craig 151
Willard, Kelly 93
Williams, Charles | 14
Williams, Geraldine 94
Williams, Rodney 94
Williamson, Ebner 115
Wilson, Bart 151
Wilson, Francine 60,151
Wilson, Jean 93
Wilson, Judy 93
Wilson, Marvin 43
Wilson, Melanie 94
Wilson, Richard 94
Wilson, Thomas Jr. 50.94,113
Wingfield, Edie 60,151
Winston, Floyd 151
Winston, Kimberly 151
Winters, Freddye 171
Wittman, Julianna 43
Wolfe, Eddie 114
Wolfolk, Mary 151
Wood, Connie 43
Woaodall, Maxine |51
Woodall, Darah 94



Wray, Jwglnsz
Wright, Billy 48,94
Wright, Eima 43
Wyatt, Joseph 94
Wyatt, Kellie 152
W Rodney 94,112

-Y-

Yao, Effie 60

‘Yao, Frank 102,152

Yates, Ricky 152

Yates, Vicki 95
Yokum, Jeff 43.145.191
Young, Alan 95,108

Young, David 44

Young, Lisa 174
Young, Ryan 44
Youngs, Teresa 95

&umrm WQS.IOB,!OS
Zimmerman, W 95,103




NORTHEAST HIGH SCHOOL

115 S.Van Brunt, Kansas City, Missouri









2
-
W
< v !
7

> Senuor







. G R
'

SENIOR OFFICERS & BUS. COM.

Diane Pace. Secretury; Russ Collins, Andy Roberts, Mary Beth Cook; Francis Boul, Cindy Kitchel: Christi
Rovirosa; Vicky Rovirosa. Front: Pres. Lorenzo Johnsen V. Pres. Barbie Sorriso



Amold, Linda
Amold, Matthew W

Abbale, Angic Allmon, Neal
Abenaoja, Rita Anderson, Teresa
Afisio, Tern Anksorus, Paula




Armone, Raymond Aulgur, Cindy Bain, Kendall
Asbury, Anita Ault, Craig Baker, Rebecea
Baguno, Romeo Jr Barfoot, Brian






est, Timothy

Betz, Jovee
Beyer, Stanley
Bianco, Rosy

Binsbacher, Mary
Blair, Tammy
Boatright, Mike



Bomar, Sylvester Baorja, Louis Brashear, Russell
Bonjoc, Annette Boul, Frances Brocato, Mary Ane
Bookhout, Carolyn Bowman, Steve




Brown, Jessie
Bryant, Mark
Burrows, Darlene

Burt, Mary Ann
Butkovich, Steve
Butrum, Wes

Byfield, David
Byrd, Karen
Byrny, John



'-;"’h .. Hhata
Y PPW)

)

Caldwell, Harold Campbell, Thor Capehart, Paula
Cangelose, Virginka Cape, Dixie Carpenter, Kyleen

Canzonere, Tonl



147

E:.E.rh

Cedille, Jo

2, Edwarc

Chavez, Rosslie



R OWE~ QR

]._.

-
4
CQlark, Patricia

A/

Cale, Vickie

Clark, Steve

Collins, Randy

Patricia

Cohens,



Crist, Ging Davis, Strub
D' Angelo, Joe Decker, Paul
Davis, Shirkey Delorier, David




Demmon, Marcta
DiGeorge, Paula
Dillard, Rudene

Donnici, Michelle
Donnici, Roxanne
Dorsey, Zane (Elvis)

Douglss, Lisa
Dutcher, Patricia
Elledge, Alvin



Elhs, Terry

Ersery, John
Falthurst, John

Foulkner, Daniel

Ferguson, Brenda
Ferrara, Patricia
Fitch, Donna



My Senior year is really no different than any other
year except I'm trying to get all the experiences in that
I haven't been through the rest of my school years, To
me my last vear gives me a chance to give all | have Jeft
to offer. So that | have the right to say I'm part of
Northeast High School!

Cindy Kitchel

Flathers, Kimberly Floyd, Robin
Florea, Kim Fontana, Barbara

Gattan, Murk
Gambino

»




20

Garcia, Alex

Garner, Joni
Gauert, Lisa

Garcia, Joseph It
Garrison Deborah
George, Michael



Gettys, Jin
Gibson, Arthur
Gibson, Jim

Gilmore, Steve
Gladney, Vanessa
Ganzales, Lucy

Goth, June
Gould, Nancy

i)



Green, Kevin
Green, Vickie

Grigsby, Willtam Hamilton, Delfenta
Guillen, Alexis Hampton, Russell

Haney, Fred Harmon, Tom



Harpet, Lydia
Harris, Mike
Hartley, Anne

Hayner, Susan
Heishman, Polly
Hemingway, Rosa

Hernandez, Monica

23



24

Hook, Jack

Hunter, Mary
Ingram, Norman
Jiminez, Marie

-

'

Johnson, Cynthia
Johnson, Diane
Johnson, Lorenzo



Johnston, Sherny
Tones, Jim
Kendrnicks, Kernt

Kiezstead, Connse
King, Tammy
Kitchel, Cindy

Kurtz, Rebocea

5



26

L)

g
¥
B
\
=
£l
P
L4
(]

Lamb, Fred Ir

Lawson, Donna
Lewis, Linda

Liberto, Isabelle
Limbaugh, De Flla
Lister, Roge:



I
\§

c

AN

ALERNTRINN

@\l\\\\m\\\\\\\\\\
)
N

TOmor row

. 1 _l~

r . g - " )

{ L A

B ST R

{5 N 5

4 o iv &
L Pn% -

A - -

Livingston, Richard Jr Mangiaracing, George Mathews, Linda

Lockard, Memaorie Kim Marquez, Maria McGuire, Karen

Logan, Lisa Mascaro, Frank McNally, James
dztdz./ e



28

Miller, Betty

Miller, Tomasina
Minstretta, Leonard
Mirabie, John

Mitchell, Deboruh
Mitchell, Emma
Monath, Jeffrey



Moaore, Terne Mozales. Marcella Nelsan, Eldgon
Moore, Bill Morrow, Clark
M rales, Kevin Murphy, Larry



Newkitk, Cindy Nichols, Joni Owens, Lillisn
Nguyen, Nguyet Nolund, Janice Pace, Diane
Occhipinto, Leonard Pacham, Sam

30



Parke, Penelope

Parsons, Linda

Passantino, George

Passighia, John
Patti, Mary Jo

Pendleton, Mary

3N






Ratterree, Pat
Reed, Laura
Register, Debbie

Retnisch, Jack
Reyes, Lisa
Reyes, Timothy

Reynolds, Mclody
Rice, Denise
Risalvato, Sam




Roark, Mark Robertson, Lance
Roberts, Andrew Robinson, Lon
Roberts, Jeff Rodriguez, Catherine Elaine




Rodriguez, Toni Rene
Rodriquez, Kathy
Roland, James

Roland, Mary
Roldan, Rafael
Rovirosa, Christi

Rovirosa, Vicky
Rum, Victoria Marie

a5



&

Salinas, Glenana
Saluto, Muark

Santi, Ted
Santilllan, Anna
Schembri, Diane

Scribner, James
Segovia, Terrl
Serroque, Stephen



Simna, Joe

Shamp, Christine Sheperd, Diane
Shaw, Lee Shortino, Teresa
Sheahan, Kris Sickel, Kevin

37



Smith, Frank
Smith, George

Smith, Helen Smith, Michelle
Smith, Jana Lynette Snow, Rhonda
Smith, John Sorisso, Barhse




Taruntola, Millie

Stutton, Raymond

Stasi, Carl Sticken, Carol
Stern, David Stracht, Roxanne Stussy, Shirdey
Straub, Delores Swope, Delbert Ir

Stephens, Harold 11



40

Tarwater, Sussn
Taylor, Karen
Tavloz, Viki

Thomas, Gary
Thomas, Kristy
Thomas, Janet

Tolefree, Elvis
Tolefree, Renee
Tasspon, Mike



Ventura, Madeline
Wallace, Virginia

Lo

ca/w.((

Troncoso, Monica VanVickle, Sherry M
Valdez, Mary VunVickle, Tim r

Vandyne, Vanessa Vento, John

D)

4|



42

Walluce, Vivion

W .:||1~, TCT;“.:-
Walsh, Rebecca

Wechunt, Linda

West, Darlene
Wheeler, Omer
Whitney, Keith



Erma, Wright
Youkum, Jef!

NORTHEAST: It means a great deal! To me it means a
chance to participate, to show your feelins, and opinions
not only through classes but in organizations also. I will
always cherish the memories | had from Northeast. 1 um
grateful for the part it played in my life.

Mary F. Pendleton

Whittlesey, Jeanne Wolfer, Michelle
Wilson, Marvin Wood, Connie
Wittman, Julianna Wright, Erma

43



Young, David Zarate, George
Young, Ryan Ziadeh, Nasser
Zapien, Teresa Zicarelli, Tony

44



Wasting away the rest of our
Senior year!!!




<\//4["V\







Freshiman Cross Country
Camcron Eikenbary, Richard Mclntosh, Jimmy McAdoo, Jerry Deck. Middle

Row - Lee White, Steve Boyd, Alonzo Johnson, Bottom Row—Steve Mitchel, Jerry

Lynn, Clarenco Bouse, Frank Jakofich, Reynold Middleton, Mike Weant, Ray
richs, Sam Cangelosi

This year’s cross country team is the Mar-
shall Invitational champions and the Inter
scholastic League runner up. These are
outstanding accomplishments which
should make us all proud of our cross
country team.

District Varsity Cross Country: Left to Right—Pat Mejks, Raymaond Strut-
ton, Bill Wright, David Corwin, Danny Miller, Craig Ault, Reynold Middle-
ton

4th in city: Top Row ~Marvin Lawson, Bruce Morgan,

Hein-

Manual Serroque




Craig Ault Riy Strutton David Corwin Danny Miller
All conference All conference All conference

Fred Pustejovski
Rodel Bagunu
Marc Keyes

Roy Smith

CROSS COUNTRY

All conference

49



50

Front Row: Casl Dimicelli, Mark Reyes; Craig Polson, Malcomb Denmon, Johnny Vento, Mike Livingston, Tom Wilson Back Row: John Smith,
Fred Haney, Patrick Roynolds, Mike Harris, Anthony Butler, Coach: Chuck Sanger



Tty -
's' : fd 2

51



32




Northeast Basketball Scores

Northeast 52 Central 79
Nartheast 48 Southwest 6H4
Northeast 47 East 51
Northeast 69 Van Homn 67
Northeast S1 Olathe 53
Northesast 58 LaFayette 80
Northeast 61 Grandview 63
Northeast 43 Pasco 48
Northeast 38 Lee's Summit 47
Northeast 49 Linceln 79
Northeast 59 Southwest 57
Northeast 54 Rockhurst 58
Northeast 42 Winnetonka 60
Northeast 66 East 58
Northeast 47 O'Hama 70
Northeast 58 Central 70
Northeast 38 Westport 46
Northeast 55 Sumner 66
Northeast 58 Southeast 70
Northeast 74 St. Pius 7

Northeast 68 East 57
Northeust 53 Central 66




54

Danny Chrisco
James Noland
Thor Campbell
Mike Forrest

Teff Farley

Burke Roberts
Fraak Smith
Richard Zimmerman

RiTEar WTHL

iy Y vanns

L
- g
Head Coach Co-Captain
Art Shatel Rafael Roldan

The 1977-78 Football Season was a different ex-
perience for me, I feel that all the players who
stuck it out, even though we didn’t win 4 game.
came out as winners. That goes for the coaches
too. What we got out of the season was not a
perfect record but the satisfaction of at least
trying."”

Rafael Roldan



F

n

wt

5

§EDLST k MRTRTAST

Co~Captain
Russ Collins

Ass't, Coach
Jim Munoz

When 1 look back on our football season, | think mostly of
the teams morale. I never saw another team lose games like
we did and come back with the positive attitude that we

could beat any team on any given day. I was proud to be a
part of this team.” Russ Collins

Steve Crook

Matt Arnold
“In my estimation, | believe that the football season was a Bruce Roach

successful one. Not in the win/loss record, but in the re-

Paul Stevens
Do ug Webb Steve Taylor
maining players who had enough guts and pride in them- Scott Edmondson Roger Zimmerman
selves to finish the season and complete a commitment.

Coach Munoz

55



Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast

0
16
6

0

U]

St. Jo¢ Lafayette
Lillis

Park Hill
Wyandotte

East

Central
Pasco
Southeast
Van Horn
Southwest




THE VIEW FROM WITHIN

Well, hello all you Viking sports fans. | think alot of you readers are going to be dis-
appointed, because for once in my life I've decided to “get down on some serious
sentiments instead of my usual ludicrous lines. Many people might still laugh, but |
feel the need to say something to help people understand a very special individual—
the football player. So read on and get a good laugh, then sit back and think for a
minute. | hope then maybe you’ll understand.

The football player might appear to be big-headed, stuck-up, and conceited. But is
he really? A football player is someone that is in love with something he takes pride
in: his game. He is a person, who over a period of four years, developes a great
sense of dignity in what he does. He goes out and gets his head knocked around for
months only to prove himself on Friday nights in just 48 minutes.

A true football player never ceases to improve, because he is always working either
physically or mentally to become a great athlete. He might offend people not be-
cause he means to, but, because he has a goal engraved in his whole being and he is
always striving to reach this goal, A gridiron enthusiast may appear to his fellow
students and teachers to be only after personal glory, but this is definitely not true.

He isn't out practicing three hours every day in the rain, the cold, and the blistering
heat for himself, he is out there to give all he’s got to build a reputation for his
team, his school, and his family, A pigskin player is not a individual, but an intricate
essential part of an integrated, proud machine.

His acts are not for himself, but rather for the continuing success of the team. Win-
ning and losing become a way of life, a factor which regulates his whole emotional
make-up. But now the season is over, so where does the football player go from
here? He'll soon fit back into the mainstream of social activity and become just like
he always was, but what about the burning desires he had, what happens to it?

Nobody knows the answer to this but the individual himself. No matter where his
ambitions take him now, he will always have the memories from those four great
years he so willingly gave to this, his great game of football,

How does the football player feel when the last minute ticked off the clock in his
last game of his senior year? Think back to the time in your life when your favorite
dog, that you cared for so lovingly for four years, finally died. Did a lump develope
in your throat, and did tears fill your eyes?

When that dog died, a small part of you died with it, and that’s exactly what happens

to a football player, especially in high school, because he plays with the same play-
ers, is coached by the same coaches, and is cheered by the same fans, and now this
is over. Maybe you could call this love, but then a big strong football player would
never be associated with a word like love!

So when you see a football player, especially a Senior, put yourself in their shoes.
Just imagine what it's like to have four of the greatest years of your life whizz by in
a blink of an eye. Then maybe you will understand why I can say that football play-
ers are 4 helluva bunch of human beings!

57



WILL NOT QUIT”

38






Vivian Ferguson and Brenda
Lipsey were 2 out of 4 girls
nominated as most valuable
players of the Interscholastic
League, and Brenda was also

g on the 2nd team All-stars in the
the League. Congratulations to
both these girls on their
achuevements,

Terrl Segovia Anna Hernandez
Edie Wingfield Frances Valadez
Masls Eikenberry  Sharon McGuire

Rhonda Beebe Vivian Ferguson
Francine Wilson

~FE>DAIMXO>m

_






62

Front Row: Terri Segovia, Becky Segovia, Terry Perry, Sabrinu Saitan Middle: Diuna Bondick
Back Row: Jackie Ortaz, Gina Lewis, Miss Small (Coxch), Rhonda Beebe, Marla Eikenberry,
Cathy Perry

2D <<mMErO<










JUNIOR CLASS OFFICERS AND BUSINESS COMMITTEE Front Row: Danny Chrisco, Vice Pres, Sylviu Mundato, Sec. Carl Di-
Micelli, Pres. Back Row: Tammy Howard, Nancy Mornino, Scott Edmondson, Tammi Hicks, Elmodene Root. Not P
Salinas

Ktured: Ruy

&5



Allison, John Anderson, Sharen Bailey, Melunie
Anderson, Oveads Bailey, Barbara Buldin, Anthony

™ -

Bandy, Thomas Burnes, Jamesetta Basham, Keaneth
Barrett, Stephen Barnes, Debra Baskin, Linda

46



Batliner, Bernard
Buttagha, Nancey
Battaglia, Tom

Bazzell, Shirloy
Belton, Anthony
Bettis, Carl

Bianco, Kathy
Boles, Angela

Billings, Dorothy

Bondick, Dianna

Blunt, Almeta
Boyoe, William

67



68

Boyd, Jumes
Bradley, Duvid

b 3 \f -
£ i's
- ) al B
Braile, Jumes Brown, Sanford
Brancato, Sulvators Brugioni, Jeanine
Broadus, Venus Bruns, John
Brown, Rhonda Bryant, Candy

Bryant, Robert
Bui, Duong
Burns, John
Byrd, Joetty



Byrd, Melba
Calundra, Carlo
Camacho, Rudy
Campbell, Chana

Cangelosi, Annie
Carlson, Kelly
Carter, Mark
Castro, Dena

Curter, LaDonna

Clark, James
Cochran, Charlens

Castro, Paula
Cease, Christiana

Church, Jamic
Chrisco, Dannie

Northeast will always be special to me. I've en-
joyed all my years here and I'm really going to
miss it, They say your school is what vou make it
and | think we've made Northeast a fantastic
school,

Susan Tarwater



Cohens, Alice Coleman, Barbar

Cohons, Patricia Collara, Vincenzo

Collins, Randy Cox, Harold

Compton, Paul Cozart, Leroy
Convase, Becky Cozart, Carinito
Corkins, Jackie Crabtree, Cindy

70



Criswell, Rachelle
Crook, Steven
D'Angelo, Maria
Davis, Denise

Davis, Kenneth
Davis, Linda

Davis, Sammic
Dede, Terry

De Geare, Steve
Delatorre, Michael
Delcourt, Kathryn
Diaz, Richard

Al



72

A

Dickerson, Andre

Dillard, Rudolph Douglas, Curt
Dimiceli, Casl Dubouis, Kenny
Dixon, Brenda Duran, Anna
Dorcy. Michele Eason, Myron



Edmondson, Scott
Eikenbary, Marla
Farley, Jeffery

Edwards, Harry
Elder, Sheila
Faulkner, Richard

Edwards,
Emderton, James
Ferguson, Jim

Eidson, Mike
Est=ll, Saundra
Ferrara, John

73



Floyd, Jerry
Foster, Jumes
Cortez, Fntz
Galvan, Robin

FFonseca, Juan
Frame, Mark
Frye, Myron
Gambino, Tony

Forrest, Lori
Frank, Kimberly
Fullee, Ty rance

Garcin, Mike



Gardener

George

Gardner, Olivia

Garner,

Shedla

Csdrrett, Nima
Giambalvo, Kathleen
Giammalvya, Franco

Gilangreco, Kathy

Gibson, Phyllis
Giles, Pamela

75



Gillette, Patricla Gonzalez, Seferino

Gilmore, Robert Graves, Eupene
Gilpin, Gern Griswald, Regginald
Girard, Roseanne Graves, Phillis

76



VN

B

\

Guerra, Antonette Haik, Elizabeth Hardin, Derrik Harrington, Robert
Gunns, Gayle Hamilton, Harvey Harrls, Kenny

Hackett, Betty Harkrider, Billy Harrison, Larry

Haley, Teresa Hartis, Carmen

77



78

Harvey, Arona
Helt, Michael
Hill, Dennis
Hoyan, Warren

Haskins, Betty
Hermandez, Maria
Hill, Alan
Holtmeyer, Bill

Heard, Barbar
Hicks, Tammi
Hiles, Mark
Hood, David




“A Letter To Lawrence”

I won’t forget vour
big brown eyes.
Those gentle lips,
which spoke no lies.
Your quiet spirit
Was never sore.

But now I won't
$e¢ you anymore.

Oh dear Lawrence,
['m sad and biue.

To think of the young
life you once knew.
You made your plans,
you had vour fun.

It hures to think

that now it's done.

Hook, David

Life threw you a very tough blow,
But it can't erase your spirit, for my
memories grow.
I won't forget you as no one could,
Those now closed eyes saw only good.
But memories do linger on,
And I won’t think of you as gone.
'l always Love vou as a friend,
My dear Lawrence, until my end.
In Memory of Lawrence
Love Always, Sylvia Mandsto

Hooks, Lisa

7%



80

Hoover, Diana
Howard, Tamira
Hudspeth, Debra
Inzerillo, Josephine

w7 oW

i

Jenking, Bradford
limenez, Maria
Johnson, Angie

Johnson, Michele

=z

Jones, Chester
Jones, Jimmie
Jones, Samantha
Joyce, Jim




Kwame, Zachary
Lambrecht, Martha

Kennedy, Kyle King, Doug
Kimzey, Mark King,
King, Donna Kuster, Elizabeth

Joyee, Tom
Juarez, Patricia
Kauffman, Cindy




82

LI o
Landers, Joy
Lapuma, John
Larabee, Casl

Latting, Steve

Lawrence, Jeif
Lawrence, Robert
Leffert, Bill
Lindsay, Pam

Lopez, Alcadio
Lopez, Toni
Love, Danny
McCarthy, Mike

M¢ Daniels, Marilvn

Lawson, Dennis



McQueen, Elaine
Mahoney, Deborah
Malaponte, Eddie

Malaponte, Antoinette
Mancuso, Mike
Mandato, Sylvia

Marquez, Diuns
Martin, Dawn
Melton, Dewayne
Mendoza, Kevin

Mesh, Christine

E3



s
A
AT

i

Mersman, Ken Miller, Jane Mirabelly, Vito Moreno, Andres

Mczzacasa, Keith Mitchell, Janet Moaore, Chris Moreno, Anthony
Moore, Nancy Mureno, Stephanie
Moran, Suzanne Mormino, Nandy

B4



Mosley, Dardene
Nastasi, Mary

I’
:/ .‘b

Nelson, Jim
Nobles, Margaret

Neuyen, Kanh
Obie, Karen
Obie, Sharon
Orozco, Mary

Owens, Tim
Pace, Teresa
Page, Tina
Pasley, De Ann

85



86

Peake, Mike
Pena, Sal

Perez, Angie
Perkins, Donald

Perry, Bill

Perry, Mary
Persell, Mike
Pham, Vinh

('{
.
-
Phinney, Larry
Plaskett, Barbra
Poll, Joyce
Polson, Crug



Pullen, Arhss
Pustejovaky, Mary
Quang, Bui

Rash, John

Reffett, Debbie
Restivo, Rosemary
Reyes, Angie

Reves, Isidore

Rhone, Yvonne
Richmond, Priscilla
Riley, Kenny

Riley, Kevin

a7



Roach, Bruce Roath, William Roberts, Bobby
Roark, Shicly Robbins, Bobby Roberts, Burke

e

Roberts, Elmer
Roberts, Kathy
Robinson, Ross

Roberts, Jovee
Robinson, Richard
Rodriguez, Maria

It's & pretty good year. It wis an experi-
ence to change from one school to an-
other. | have met alot of new people and
nice teachers.

John Smith




. o %
Rogers, Rita Roush, Mike
Rolland, James Rovirosa, Pancho
Root, Elmodene Rum, Antoinetie

\

Russell, Robert
Ryan, Tracy
Salinas, Ray

Salisbury, Beverly
Sandridge, Tim
Scherette, Mark

a9



SL'l\-gh.ﬂn. Starla
Segovia, Becky
Serrone, Julie

Sims; Jevone
Siren, Ross
Skillicorn, Charles

Smith, Donna
Smith, Michelle
Smith, Stewart



Sayder, Larry
Spero, Antoinette
Stalkey, Warren

Stamper, Laura
Streit, Frank
Stewart, Vicky

Ta, Loan
Tally, Patricia
Taylor, Brenda

91



92

e

Taylor, Stacy
Taylor, Steve

Teer, lrene
Termini, Debbie
Thrasher, Greg
Thrasher, James

Thrasher, Tom
Tinoco, Connie
Tinoco, Russell
Tolefree, Elvis

Troya, Michael
Truschinger, Jo Ann
Valla, Susan

Vann, Andre



Valesquez, Phil
Vidauri, Chris

Wallace, Anson
Wallace, Becky

M

Wallace, Tamm
Walters, Debon
Walters, Patrice
Weeks, Carric

Weese, Judy Wilson, Jean
Wellendorf, Scott Wilson, Judy
Wheeler, Glenda

Willard, Kelly

93



Wilson, Melanie
Wilkinson, Danny
Williams, Geraldine
Williams, Rodney

Wilson, Richard
Witson, Thomas
Woedall, Sarzh
Woodson, Novine

. 4

Wright, Billy
Workman, Pamela
Wyatt, Joe
Wyatt, Rodney




Yates, Vicki
Youngs, Tetesa
Zimmerman, Richard

MAREIn.

Young, Allen
Yslas, Jo Ann
Zimmerman, Roger

CAMERA SHY JUNIORS

Jimmy Abron Deanna Greer
Micheal Afrisio Ralvell Cullors Kathy Greer

Steve Alexander Frances Dabney Derrick Harden
Ricky Allen Emma Daniels Kenneth Harmon
Zack Alton Sammy Day Mable Harris

Steve Anderson Robert Dean Betty Haskins

Chan Baker Malcolm Denmon Florence Henderson

Frank Battaglia
Roberta Beaman
Roselee Berry
James Beverly Jr,
Debbic Blevens
Timothy Bohan
Doletha Brown
Joseph Brown

Annanias Bryant J7.

Kathy Bryant
Quang Buj
Micheal Burgard
Anthony Butler
Thanh Minh Cao
James Cline

Jeff Connell

Adam DePeralta J1,

Micheal Doolen
Joseph Dovet
Viola Dull
Ricky Duncan
Mike Phillips
Patricia England
Patrick Feo
Allan Ferguson
Terrence Ficlder
Dolce Franklin
James Frazier
Rickle Fruzier
Tauza Fuller
Phyllis Gipson
Sharon Gordon

Cynthia Hernandez
Terry Hill

Dora Hogan
Anthony Holland
Evan Hollister
Angelina Horn
Larry Horton

Gary Hutchinson
Debbie Jackson
Robert Jackson
Theresia Jackson
Anthony Jerome Jr
Jeff Johnson
Michelle Johnson
Lorie Jones

Tereas Kelley
Micheal Kendrick
Brenda King

95



v

Camern Shy Juniors cont,

Patti King

Guyla Lieser
Jennifer Maloney
Wandu Manning
Michea! McCartney
Lorraine Mcintosh
James Merriweather
Wewing Minor Jr.
Carrie Morris
Yolanda Mosby
Lisa Moulder

Ben Van Nguyen
Tay Thi Nguyen
Tho Ngoe Nguyen
Tunng Van Ngoyen
Tuan Van Nguyen
Larry Parker

David Parnell

Paul Parthenopolus
Allan Peak
Rosemary Pena
Felicts Pierro
Ralph Proctor
Brian Rayburn
David Raymond
Petra Reed

Patrick Renolds
Joe Roadcap

Jean Roberts
Elmer Robinson
Micheal Robinson
Rits Rodgers
Richard Rojas
James Rolund

Rozena Ross
Brenda Schmidt
James Scola
Christine Shamp
Deborah Sheil
Andrea Simmons
Mike Smally
Steven Smith
Tony Smith
James Sola
Barnice Soto
Kevin Sterling
Mark Stone
John Somers
Eugena Tayler
Dana Thomas
Victor Toia
Dung Kim Tram
Nicky Tricarico
Sandra Turner
Rodney Vann
Kenneth Vargas
Joyce Webb
Scott Wellendorf
Sam Wiggins
Charles Wilhelm
Donald Williams
Robert Williams
Elmer Wilson
Rick Wisehart
Dorothy Wright
Isafah Yates Jr,
Kwam Zachary
Pumels Zollar












NOR’EASTER

Ihe Nor'easter staff can pile it high!

Riding piggyback to the showers!

“Working on the faculty section is making me sick.” Someone is watching over us



»

Curt takes his camera every where! _
“Now that I'm a Senior, | can say

what | feel!!™

“Our Leader?"

"Oh Susan, hold stll!"™

Editor: Cindy Kitchel Seniors: Linda Mathews, Vicki Rum &
Patti Ferrara Underclass: Loura Reed & Diane Schembri Clubs
& Organizations: Kathy Delcourt Activities: Tammie Hicks
Copy: Tonl Rodriquez Sports: Harold Caldwell, Danny Chris-
co & Steve Tavlor Faculty & Administration: Virginia Cange-
losi & Christi Roverosa Art: Vicki Roveross, Patti King, Kathy
King, & Curt Douglas Business: Vicki Roverosa Darkroom
Susan Tarwater, Jeff Roberts, Antoinette Rum, Carl Dimiceli
& Curt Douglas Sponsor: Mr. Glenn Spillman

‘.4

‘You mean as editor, | have to work?"

“I can’t do everything!"™



STUDENT COUNCIL

Sponsor: Mr. Bowen, Front: Anna Marie Cartddi. Lorenzo Johnson, Romeo Bagunu, Diane Johnson, Mary
Pendleton and Wanda Johnson, Row 2 Jeanine Rrugioni, Tammy Howard, Frank Yao, Marylin Danlels,
Tammi Hicks, Cynthia Johnson, Sylvis Mandato, Joy Geabhart, Paul Stalsworth, Kieth Whittney and Susan
Valla.

The Student Council has been very active this year. The
Council sponsored Homecoming Parade was very successful
with 37 entrees and over a mile leng string of cars, The
Dance, although small, was equally successful and all those
attending thoroughly enjoyed themselves. Many of the pro-
jects undertaken by the Student council were successful be-
cause of the hard work of a few and the cooperation of

many.

102



LETTERMEN CLUB

Row 1: Steve Serroque, Russ Colling, Pat Mejla, Paul Stevens and Roy Smith, Row 2: Mark Reyes, Roger Zimmerman, Scott Edmondson, Carl Stasi,
Rafael Roldan and Marc Keves. Row 3: Richard Zimmerman, Mike Harris, Fred Haney, Brian Barfoot, Steve Crook, David Corwin and John Sayers.

103



CONCERT CHOIR

FIRST ROW: Glenda Hunter, Mercedes Fabela, Marcels Fabels, Lillian Owens, Sherry Corkins, Rosslle Chavez 2ND ROW: Toni Fitch,
Sandy Reynolds, Madelina Ventura, Vickie Yates, Tim Sandridge, Mark Salute, Phyllis Groves 3RD ROW: Vanessa Van Dyre, Paula Di
George, Donng Smith, Del Cook, Sheily Elder, Amanda Nelson, Gloria Orozeo, Starda Scrogham 4TH ROW: Diane Johnson, Rhod: Brown,
Linda Lewis, Sharan Anderson, Christine Shamp, Thomas Bandy, Tim Owens, Frank Giammalua, Miss Cain

-

FIRST ROW: Do Tong Thi, Terresa Sanchez, Kellie Wyatt, Judy Wilson, Rosann Girara, mrs. Lentell 2ND ROW: Rachel Esteban, Mary
Ann Burt, Khanh Nguyen, Julic Serrone, Landra Smith, Karen Obie, Doris Straub, Paula Smith 3RD ROW: Leslie Capps, Berna Sue Hatch-
ette. Richard Edwards, Dan Wilkinson, Jesse Cedillo, Marilyn McDaniel, Carolyn Bookhout, Lisa Ann Craddock, Cindy Kitchel, Wanda
Johnsan 4TH ROW: Danny Cooe, Patricia Davis, Mike Tosspon, Jamesetta Woodson, Vernon Day, Debble Garrison, Gerni Gilpin, Kenny

Dubois, Martrisa Lewis, John Rosh, Victor Mancuso



Sitting: Jo Ann Truschinger, Sgt Arms: Terri Segovia, Vice Pres Standing Christi
Roverosa, Treasurer; Vicki Roverosa, Secretary; Jill Getts, President; Ms. Gil-
year, Sponsor Standing (on steps) Virginia Cangelosi, Cathy Giangreco, Antod-
nette Malsponte, Antoinette Spero, Pauls Castro, Rosa Restivo, Kathy Del-
court Sitting Sandy Cusimano, Judy Farrara, Patti Farrara, Vicki Rum Standing
Angic Reyes, Angic Abbate, Laura Reed Absent: Linda Mathows

Standing: Anna Marke Carriddi, George Anne Lucido, Kim
Battagliu, Diane Schembrl, Antoinette Rum Sitting Barbie
Sorisso, Leslie Capps, Gloria Oroeco, Cindy Kitchel Standing
Wanda Johnson, Kathy Rienish, Carrie Weeks

105



ECOLOGY CLUB

v’ '
U
"
Ik
8!
.;' A
'
(edy
% )
4 4
Yy
'

gy
o~

Teresa Shortino, Debbie Mossman, Kim Eyer, Mr. Kelly, Danny Miller, Curt Douglas, Lorenzo Johnson, Rhonda Brown,
Jeff Roberts, Enk Spillman. . . . . and at MINUS 50 DEGREE wind chill!




From left: Madeline Ventura, Michelle DuMolt, Michelle Donnict, Jan Noland, Linda Arnole 1 Boul, Romee Bagunu, Cheryl, Den-

cese Nelson, Denise Rice, Mrs. Mercer-Sponsor, Craig Ault, Terri Perry

“First Prize”

Charlie Chan's No. | son!

The American Field Service (A F.S.) is a service organization in Northeast Senior High School. The organization’s function

is to help and financially support a foreign exchange student. Our activities include A.F.S. Day, which is an annual affair. We
have many fund raising projects, and some social functions during each school year. Helping the student chapter is the Adult
chapter. The Adult chapter is composed of some parents of Club members. We the members of A.F.S. strive to touch hands

around the world.

107



ORCHESTRA

Row 1: Juye Miller, Linda Weehunt, Julie Serrono, MaryAnn Burt, Debbie Garrison, Row 2: Mary Holst, Teresa Shortino, Judy Weese, Robert
Biscari, Richard Diaz, Row 3: Dan Hook, Jeff Smultz, Clark Morcow, Lon Robinson, Kevin Green, Alex Garcizs, Row 4: John Dickens, O. Wheel-
er, Ken Caldwell, Shelly Criswell, Alan Young, Steve Barret, Gary Davis.



Row 1: Kathy Roberts, Lon Robinson, Barb Herd, James Hopkins, Anson Wallace,
Murad Hasam, Terry Roberts. Row 2: Kevin Green, Alex Garcia, Teresa Shortino, Ro-
bert Biscari, Judy Weese, Wendy Jones, Lorenzo Johnson, Larry Snyder. Row 3: Mr
Bianco, Churis Moore, Don Hook, Jaye Miller, Frank Striet, Russ Tinoco, Debbie Garri-
son, La Donna Carter, Arcadio Lopez. Row 4: Mike Garcia, Clark Morrow, Jeff Ro-
berts, Mario Abenoja, Mary Nuttall, Richard Zimmerman




110

NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY

Mr. Day-Sponsor, Mary Burt, Linda Arnold, Francis Boul, Craig Avlt, Nassar Zizdeh, Middie~Madeline Ventura, Gale Holman, Terri Scgovia,
Marybetly Cook, Linda Parsons, Front-Bill Moore, Kendall Bain, Lorenzo Johnson. Absent: Susan Tarwater

One of the main ideas formulated by the club was the creation of a student
tutorial system. Through this system, students could get help in a subject
from another student who is qualified to teach. This put less pressure on
teachers and taught the tutors subjects of yeésterday



Sponsor—Mrs. Davis, Vicky Stewart, Becky Converse, Sponsor—Mrs. Tabor. Row 2: Becky Segovia,
Terri Segovia, Connie Tinoco.

R.O.T.C.

e S . 3 : Ty >

s ) hee gl 2 & N L0 ot e it : . LR

Row 1: Duane Acker, Shirley Davis. Row 2 Mike Davis, Mike Hoatright, Larry Brown, Leon Robin
son, Murgaret Jackson, Thomas Wison, Allen Blunt

STAFF

m



A

) . 2 . .
; N
‘\5’; SO T e
wa § &

TE ~

M. Wyatt, R. Wyatt, F. Lamb, G. Thrasher, C. Norles, A. Jones, J. Brown, W. Roath, P. Comp

Company A
ton, C. Oble, A. Cutchlow, D. Wyatt, M. Wolfe/). Thrashes

Company B—M. Wyatt, R. Wyatt, Jones, Cutchlow, Obie, 10. Wyatt, Baskin, McCray, Woodson, Walters, Fovar Eitee, Roath, Walluce, Wilson,

Turner, Estell, Renolds, SFC Cook M. Davis

COMPANY B



R.O.T.C. QUEEN
&
CANDIDATES

R.O.T.C. BALL



COMPANY C

Row 1: Chiquils Box, Pauletta Huislip, Lee Rogers, Stephen Boyd, Jimmy McAdoo. Row 2: Jesse Callier, Charles Willlams,
Sharon Robinson, Lels Vunn, Churles Johnson, Row 3: Billy Morehouse, Eddie Wolfe, Mark Burnette, Marion Kelley, John
Renions, Row 4: Larry Stewart, Brian Rich, Ken Gant, Stephen Sprediey, Kevin Irelund

Row 1 Pollyanna Walker, James Davenport, Tracy Garlington. Row 2: Charlene War-
ren, Marla King, April Cook, Thelma Bogart, John Harman, Eulafsy Duncan, Row 3

Larena Brown, Terrall Paige, Donald Weaver, Andy Richner, Roy L. Strather. Row 4
Robert Van Vickle, John Hinricks, John Kuder, Paul Gladnez, Vincent Judon.



Row 1 Gina Lewis, John Riley, Rick Allen, Lucy Brown, Row 2: Kris Kreisel, Billy Thrash-
er, Donna Jones, Terri Craddock, Billy Putman. Row 3: Ebner Williamson, Qlifford Meln-
tosh, Dennis Powell, Charles Burris, Tamara Bay. Row 4: Gurland Stillwell, Arthor | razier
Paul Burnworth, Celestine Strother, Jolynn Arnold

COMPANY

115



116

Back Row: Ann Donnici, Mary Holst, Mrs. Gilyard - Sponsor, Benita Blair, Francis Boul, Michelle Donnici, Romeo Bagunu, Front: Jesse Ce-
dillo, Cindi Crabtree, Paul Stalsworth, Jan Noland, Dale Henricks. Absent: Keith Whitney.

Drama Club is an organization designed to develop the interest of stu-
dents in the field of dramatics, and theatre of techniques. It's pur-
pose, however, is not only to accomodate students interest but also
to contribute traditional and entertaining functions to the school.

Drama Clubs' main function is the production of the annual Viking
Varieties, but activities do not cease here. Stage workshops develop
and build sets for Trilogy and play productions. Also a wide range of
outside field activities make up the yearly agenda.

Getting involved, contributing to school functions, and having fun
are our main objectives and the doors are always open to anyone who
would bike to be part of this organization.

Francis Boul

President




100 GIRLS CLUB

Frances Boul Linda Parsons Terrl Segovia

Kristy Thomas Shelley Criswell Roseann Girard Becky Sepovia

The One Hundred High School Girls is sponsored by the Ameri-
can Association of University Women, Their purposé is to en-
courage higher education for women. Ten girls are chosen from
each of the eleven high schools in the Kansas City area. These are
the five Senior girls and the five Junior girls with the highest
scholastic average. These are girls with future plans for college
attendance. Not pictured is Elizabeth Holman, a Senior.

Susan Valla Jaye Miller

nz



VARSITY

cheerleaders

>>O~—~0TTVO~®



VARSITY CHEERLEADERS
AR =g




Pom Pon .

This years squad at camp. They dem-
onstrated spirit and a little of every-
thing else. They left a strange (but
good ) impression on those at the uni- '
versity of Tulsa




L

<

- |
o

i
¥l
-,

- 4
32
VR <~
VU e =z
o
0<3
v

&z 2
e
<

ONLY |




POM PON 77-78

Christi Roviross, Anna Marie Cariddi, Antoinette Rum, Mary Pendleton, Susan Tarwater, Cindy Kitchel, Jeanine Brugioni, Elmodene Root, Vicky
Rovirosa, Annie Cangelosi

Susan Tarwater - Captain
Mary Pendleton—Co-Captain

Cindy Kitchel-Secretary




Antoinette Rum

)

Christi Rovirosa

Marie Cariddi

Vicky Roviro

Annie Ca







SOPHOMORES CLASS OFFICERS

Brenda White,
Alice Carter,
Teresa Koop,
Joy Gesbhardr,
Anne Marie Canddi,

Ferry Pesry,
Michelle Bessenbacher,
Not Pictured:
Clars Haskins,
Sabrina Gaitan,

The sophomore class is run by Pres, Michelle Bessenbacher. Although the group is made up of all girls they
have done a good job at making something out of the class of 80. It just goes 1o show you maybe we should

125



126

Abenoja, Mario

Albortson, Billie
Abron, Rosie

Alewel, Sherril

UL

Amos, Barbara
Anderson, Charles
Anderson, Ovada
Armuto, Vanessa

Armendanz, Nancy
Arroye, David
Ash, Gary

Avis, Baron



Avis, Eugene
Baguno, Rodel
Bailey, Elizabeth
Bailey, Lydia

Baker, Larry
Baldin, David

Baldwin, Troy
Barelli, Carl

Battagiia, Kimberly
Battor, John
Beebe, Rhonda
Bell, Mickey

127



128

Bell, Sylvia

Belton, Donna
Bessenbacher, Michelle
Beverly, Carmelia

Beverly, Cassaundra
Biscari, Robert
Blatr, Benita

Boles, Nadine

Bovd, Kathryn
Boykin, Dorthy
Brockman, Robin
Brooks. Anthony

Brooks, Charles
Brooks, Darcrell
Brown, Clyde
Brown, David




Brown, John
Brown, Kame
Brown, Toni
Buford, Lee

Bui, Duyen
Bui, Tu

Burt, Harry
Butrum, Jeffrey

Byficld, Diana

Byrd, Timothy

Cain, Kirsten
Calandrino, Salvatore

Caldwell, Kenneth
Caldwell, Sharon




Cann, George
Canzonere, Marn
Capehart, Lisa
Cupps, Leslie

Cariddi, Anna Marie
Carter, Alice
Carter, LaDonna
Catalano, Anita

Chapa, Shirley
Cohens, Carl
Collins, Candy
Cook, Gayle

130



Corkins, Sherry
Cox, Daniel
Craddock, Lisa
Crane, Cassandra

AGmy, , .

Crawford, Lermi
Curttright, Linda
Cusimano, Sandy
Dalton, Karen

Dancer, Karen
D'Angelo, Marcello

Dapia, George
Davis, Daniel




132

Davis, Gary
Davis, Jerome
Debiasco, Alice

Debrer, Andrew
Defeo, Dino
Delatorre, Linda

Denmon, Marcia
Deperalta, Eva

Diaz, David
John Dickens



Dixon, Gail
Dixon, Melanic
Dannici, Ann
Donze, Al\)z\:lu

Dumaolt, Michelle
Dunlap, Ten
Duran, Yolanda
Dwyer, Danny

Eason, Louis
Ellingsburd, David
Euing, Byron
Fabels, Marcells

Fabela, Mercedes
Fares, John

133



Ferguson, Allan
Fenpson, Vivian

Ferrara, Judy Foglesong, lennie Forrest, Michael
Finley, Vickie Folsom, Joe Fortner, Janet
Fitch, Tanya Fonseca, Gabriel Francis, Earl
Flood, Jerry Forrest, Kuthy Frank, Michelle

134



Franklin, Rudy
Freeman, Kelly
Gaitan, Sabring
Gambino, Chiristine

Gambill, Wesley
Geadhart, Joy
Genova, Joe
Gibson, Mike

Gilmore, Kenneth
Green, Daphne
Green, Pamela

Green, Richard

Green, Vanita

Groves, Razamia

135



Al
Guerra, Dominick Gutierrez, Rhonda
Cutchlowe, Aaron Hall, Wikitra

Hurgrave, Linda
Harns, Michelle

Harris, Willie Heenan, Kathleen
Haskins, Claude Heffern, Michael

Hatebette, Berma Sue Hemingway, Hilda
Heckenlively, Tamara Hendrickson, Tina



Hickman, Levond Hilton, Mary Holst Mary Hunter, Glenda

Hill, Martha Hoffman, Paul Hook, Donald Jackson, Jan
Hill, Jameszette Hogan, Dede Horn, Angelita
Hill, Stephen Holman, David Hughes, Martin

137



2=}

Il

— .

I

Jackson, Hmmy Johnson, Carleun Johnson, Wanda Jones, Eric

Jenkins, Nalini Johnson, Colleen Johnston, Gregory Jones, Gina
Johnson, Jeff Jones, Audie Jones, Mark
Johnson, Patricia Jones, Denita Jones, Ssundra

138



139



I like my Senior year and ['ve met alot
of nice people but there has been alot
of disappointments and I know it will
improve by the end of the year.

Patty Ferrara

Latting, Steve Leftert, Patricia Lieser, Kristie
Latting, Tonya Lewis, April Light, Tanya
Labruzzo, Vickie Lewis, Edward Livingston, Mike
Lawrence, Paula Lewis, Martrise Logan, Squire

140



Lucido, Georgeann
Luna, Dennis
McAdoo, Valerie
McAlester, Keith

McDaniel, Joe
McGhee, Jeft
McGinnis, Russell
McMurray, Mike

Maddox, Amanda
Maddox, Jacqueline
Madrid, Janet
Malony, Jerry

Mandrigle, Diane

The school has changed alot and I wish my Senior
year could have been better,
Vicki Rum

141



142

Martinex, Debbie
Mebbury, Jim

Mangiuracina, Tom Medina, Alvin Morales, Jennie

Manillo, Frank Mejia, Pat Moreno, Anita
Miller, Danny Mozee, Claresss Neff, Debbie
Miller, Sheery Mullen, Richard Nelson, Amanda



Nghia, Cao
Nguyen, Bink

Nguyen, Hien
Nguyen, Den

Occhipinto, Michael
Odom, Ty

Nguyen, Tay Nuttall, Marty
Nicholson, Stanley Nysttom, Laura
Noland, Jim Qates, Theresa
Nixon, James Oble, Churles

143



144

Orozco, Gloria
Ortiz, Jackic

Palumbo, Mike
Paris, Paula
Parker, Sherry
Parrish, Tyrone

Perez, Scott

Perkins, Donald
Perry, John
Perry, Terry

Ferryman, Claudia
Pham, Bay
Nguyen, Quy
Plaskett, Nanice



Platt, Robin
Pratt, Sherline
Price, David
Prince, Angie

Provance, Carol
Pustejousky, Fred
Reed, Petra
Reinisch, Cathy

Reuscher, Shern
Ritterhof?, John

Well Seniors,

Almost thirteen years of education has passed
us by like it was the day before. With one se-
mester left, I think it’s time to let yourself go
and PARTY!

Good Luck
Friends,
Jeff Yoakum

Renchen, Patty
Reyes, Arthur
Reynolds, Pauline
Reynolds, Sandy

145



Raoberts, Mary Jo
Robinson, Edith
Rogers, Angela

Russell, Mikel Sayers, John
Sanchez, Teresa Schaefer, Teresa
Santi, Jim Schoonover, Diana

I expected more, | was disappointed
that there wasn't any assemblies for
Homecoming and Basketball. I'm dis-
appointed in school spirit but it seems
like things are picking up. [ hope it
ends better than it started.
Jill Gettys Sheil, Dana

Sheil, Tami

Siren, Brett

Simmons, Tresle



Simms, Wonda
Smith, Angela
Smith, Anita
Smith, Billy

Smith, Landrs
Smith, LeaAnn
Smith, Linda

Smith, Michiel

G-

Smith, Pauls
Smith, Roy
Smith, Scott




148

What can I say in a little paragraph 10 explsin how | feel about Northeast.
Not enough I need s whole page. All I can say is thanks for corrupting me!

Lea

Smith, Velva Sping, Dee Stanback, Larty
Snowden, John Spradiey, Michelle Stephenson, Betty
Solatero, Lisa Stalsworth, Paul Sterling, Atoya

Sticken, Jon
Stigger, Sirea
Stout, Donna
Strutton, Sheryl



The spirit has gone down. Alot of people aren't
taking advantage of there classes s they should
be but nevertheless Northeast has always been a
great school and always will be.

Rita Abenoja

Your kidding?"

dem |

Summers, Roy Taylor, Leon Toia, Pete Vaughann, Willie

Tapia, Rose Termini, Tony Turner, Becky
Taruntino, Tim Thompson, Bobby Valenzuela, Debbie
Tavlor, Karen Thompson, Henry Vann, Rodney

149



150

[
-7
It

\/-.
" — ':-
L

Vegy, Diana
Velasquez, Lisa
Vighaturo, Joann

Vochatzer, Joe
Vu, Ting
Wade, Willte

Wall, Dianne
Wallace, LaTonya
Walters, Terry
Warnick, Edwin

Watkins, Sandra
Webbe, Doug
Wellendorf, Pavla
White, Robert



Whitmire, Camille
Whitney, Dantel
Wholey, Steven
Wigley, Janet

Wilbome, Ronald
Willard, Craig
Wilson, Bart
Wilson, Francina

Wingfield, Edie
Winston, Floyd
Winston, Kimberly

Woodall, Maxine
Wollolk, Mary



Vincent Aiello
Perry Anderson
Mitchell Arenson
Lisa Argento
Adelino Baldin
Rolland Beaman Jr,
Adrian Berryhill
Bobby Borders
Earl Box Jr.

Angela Broadus
Janet Burch

Ngta Thi Cao

Ricky Colbert
Roosevelt Commack
George Conklin
Kimberely Conroy
Arthur Cook
Richard Comejo
Linda Crump
Aaron Cutchiowe
Brenda Daugherty
Donna Daugherty
Fruncis Daugherty
Demetrivs Dawkins

Wray, Joseph
Wyatt, Kellie

CAMERA SHY

John Decker
Dino Defec
Eva DePeralta
Thomas Deveney
David Diaz
John Dickens
Robert Dickens
Kurt Dillard
Anthony Dixon
Gail Dixon
Melanie Dixon
Hong Thi Do
Anne Donnici
Jackie Donnici
Angelo Donze
Dwayne Dorsey
Rodney Dove
Michelle Dumoh
La Donnu Duncan
Terry Dunlap
Daniel Dwyer
Louis Fason
David Ellingburg
Rachel Esteban

Yao, Frank
Yates, Rick

Lucy Estell
Byron Ewing
Marcella Fabella
Mercedes Fabella
Dyanell Fagan
Rhonda Faith
Juan Fajardo
John Fares
Bobby Ferguson
Joseph Fierrro
Vickie Finley
Tanya Fitch
Jerry Floyd
Ceoilis Florez
David Folsom
Gabriel Fonseca
Kathy Forrest
Micheal Forrest
Junet Fartner
Earl Fruncis
Michelle Frank
Darryl Franklin
Ricky Franklin
Kelly Freeman

Donald Fuller
Sabrina Gaitan
Christina Gambino
Christopher Gray
Anthony Green
Daphne Green
Pamela Green
Vanita Green
Razimina Groves
Dominic Guerra
Rhonda Gutierrez
Nakitra Hall
Linda Hargrave
Michelle Harris
Willie Harris Jr.
Clara Haskins
Clyde Haskins
Kathleen Heenan
Mike Heffern
Hilds Hemingway
Tina Hendrickson
David Hensley
Jamesetta Hill
Martha Hill



Stephen Hill
Mary Hilton
Paul Hoffman
Debra Hogan
David Hollman
Mary Holst
Lorraine Holt
Donald Hook
Alan Hostetler
Doneva Houston
Paul Howel
Martin Hughes
Glenda Hunter
Steven Hyde
Janice Jackson
Nalini Jenkens
Carkene Johson
Collcen Jokhison
Patricia Johnson
Wanda Johinson
Gregory Johnston
Denita Jones
Eric Jones
Jeana Jones
Mark Jones
Saundra Jones
Tonya Jones
Wendy Jones
Daniel Jaurez
Karla Kauffman
Curtis Keeton
Myron Kelly
Marc Keyes
Susan Kilgore
Raymond Killion
Johnetta King
Robert Koeing
Teresa Koop
Denise Kuenne
Vicki Labruzzo
Shawn Laffler
Tom Lamb
Tonia Latting
Paula Lawrence
Patricia Leffert
April Lewis
Edward Lewis
Perry Lewis
Kristie Lieser

Heidi Linville
Brenda Lipsey
Mike Livingston
Mathew Lockett
Squire Logan
Georgeann Lucido
Dennis Luna
Amanda Madox
Gerald Maloney
Frank Manillo
Debra Martinez
Valerie McAlester
Tammy McCray
Joe McDaniel
Jeff McGhee
Russell McGinnis
Micheal McMurray
James Medbury
Terry Merideth
Danny Miller
Sherry Miller
Anita Moreno
Richard Mullen
Deborah Neff
Amanda Nelson
Den Van Nguyen
Binh Van Nguyen
Quy Thi Nguyen
Stanley Nicholsen
James Nixon
James Noland
Cindy Nunky
Marty Nurtal
Carl Nutter
Laurie Nystrom
Theress Oates
Mike Occhipinto
Ty Odom

Glona Orozeo
Jackie Ortiz

Mike Palumbo
Paula Paris
Tyrone Parrish
Scott Perez
Johnny Perry
Terry Perry
Claudia Perryman
Gerald Peters
Steven Peterson

Bay Thi Muz Pham
Carl Pluchino
David Price

Carol Province
Fred Pustejovsky
Kathy Reinish
Patriciz Renchen
Sherry Reusher
Mkike Reynolds
David Richardson
Lawanda Roath
Jeffery Robbins
Edith Robinson
James Robinson
Steven Rodgers
Roosevelt Ross
Danny Russell
Mike Russell
Rose Sunchez
Theresa Sanchez
Judith Sanders
Florence Saunders
John Sayers
Teress Shaefer
Diana Schoonover
Craig Schaheen
Damon Sickel
Paul Simms

Brett Siren
Angela Smith
Billy Smith
Landra Smith
Lea Smith

Linda Smith
Margaret Smith
Paula Smith

Roy Smith

Scott Smith
Tammy Smith
Trina Smith
Uneeda Smith
Velva Smith
William Smith
John Snowden Iy,
Hurold Snyder Jr.,
Michelle Spadley
Betty Stephenson
Atois Sterling
John Sticken

Doma Jean Stout
Roy Somers
George Tapis
Rosa Tapia
Thomas Tarantino
Karen Taylor
Leon Taylor
George Termini
Henry Thompson
Maurice Thompson
Robert Thompson
Pete Toia

Sheils Traylor
Curtis Turner
Rebecca Turner
Debbic Valenzuela
Willie Vann
Diane Vega

Lisa Velasquez
Jo= Vochatzer
Trong Vu

Willic Wade

Diane Wall
LaTonya Wallace
Anthony Walters
Terrie Walters
Edwin Warnick
Micheal Waters
Sandra Watking
Doug Webb

Paula Wellendorf
Brenda White
Robert White
Steven Wholly
Janet Wigley
Ronald Wilborn
Cralg Willard

Bart Wilson
Francina Wilson
William Wilson
Edic Wingficld
Floyd Winston
Kim Winston
Maxine Woedall
Mary Woolfork
Mattie Wright

153



ecomina

&

weetheart

QOO QU QDL



Mickey Mouse Impersonater

HOMECOMING
PARADE

Who put that gum on my shoe?



HOMECOMING

Oh no! There's a bug.

OK, just start something

Will this dance never end!

156



XMMS —S=J-TVOW

Playing pocket pool.

Paula’s best side,

Never Never land

Eat your heart out
Farrzh Fawcett

157



POWDER PUFF

You just try to take it away! A Touchdown Victory for the Seniors!

The Lone Ranger

158



Mr. Giles Crowns Cindy!

Mary does the bump!

Candidates Congratulate Carl!

Andy quit stepping on my feet.

SADIE
HAWKINS

159



FALL PLAY

Getting into the music,

Whe do vou think you are?

Say what, Honkey?

Don’t you understand?



If Casl could e me now,

CARNIVAL 78

This piggy went to

OK, now what was that?

marke!, Blow it out your -

Burt Reynolds impersonater,



He's pickin and erinnin’.

Be sure you keep in time with the music,

Lotrenzo has himself in another mess

Catch it befare it gets away!

VIKING

162



My arms got tangled up.

Lajuana sings it out

Bethoven's wife,

I bet you couldn't do this,

Barbic wants her life lit up.

VARIETIES

163



SWEETHEART DANCE

Now you can’t be serious

Ray tries to be Travolta

What should we do next?

The photographer get Vickic and

Clark closer togethor

Ray tells Paula to come closer.

Pucker up Dianc!

That's supposed 10 be & new dance.

164



145



FACULTY & ADMINISTRATION




SCIENCE

Mt. Duane Kelly

Mt, Jim Munoz

Mr. David Blakely

Mz, Charles Sanger

167



Mr. David Day

Mr. Edward Popek

Mr. Gene Reid M:. Al Rider

168



Mr. Jumes Roberts Jr. Mrs. Charmelle Tabor

Mrs. Mattie Radtord - Building Sub,

Mr. Larry Thomas

149



LANGUAGE ARTS

r 3 i D
'y 2 FTRN T
Mes. Catherine Archilbald Mr. Robert Chenoweth

Mrs. Marguerite Davis

Mrs, Lydia Mercer
Mrs, Teresin Gilyard



Mr. Mélvin Reeves

Mrs. Freddye Winters

Mrs. Retta Sangren




172

F>D~VHOHCO =~

O—I>

Mr, Francis Brosnahan
Mr. Billie Nash

Mr, Richard Partridge

Mr. Mac Proffitt
Mr. Wallace Zackula

|




Miss Doris Tamanahsa

Mrs. Jerre Leibee

Miss Gay Reedy

Mr. Glenn Spillman

Miss Clare Martin

5

\\

\

Y ¥

Mr. Lonnie West

OW—HI> ~>O0-—0O>I T

173



Mrs, Bobbic Allen

Mr. Doran Bowen

O—-—nC

Mr, Art Shatel Mrs, Lisa Young
Mss. Rosemary Lentell

~
g
-
-

-

~

Mr. Harry Bianco Miss Martha Cain

174




Mrs. Mary Allegni Miss Sherry Bagby

SPECIAL

Miss Edwina Moten Mrs. Twyler Vu

Mrs. Elizabeth Watts

175



Miss Diane Coffman Mr. Howard Ross

176



PHYSICAL EDUCATION

Mz, Richard Haskell Mr. Kenneth Hawthorme

Miss Waunita Small

SGM James Conant Sgt, Roosevelt Cook

177



Mr. Willie Giles.



Congratulations to the yearbook staff and sponsor for an-
other fine edition of the Nor'Easter, I know you have labor-
ed long and hard, sometimes under frustrating conditions, in
your determination to reflect in a most positive way in this
edition of the Nor’Easter the many changes; new and expand-
ed experiences that have taken place this year at Northeast
Senior,

We are grateful to each student who cooperated and worked
to make this indeed a school year that the schooel and com-
munity can be proud of. As we plan for the upcoming schoal
year, | feel comfortable in anticipating your continued good-
will and support.

Willie Giles, Principal

79



VICE
PRINCIPALS

Mr. James Campbell






COUNSELORS
| &8

Mrs. June Buchanan Mrs. Betty Lefman

Mrs, Mary Powell

Mr. Leonard Western




Office

Lols Baker Norene Black

Esther Kullman

Yvonne Shinn

v .
Evelyn Kennedy I

183



184

CUSTODIANS

M1, Carl Reavis.

Custodians; Left to Right Gayland Lightfoot, Charles Martindell, Delia Bledsoe, Carl
Pruett, Leslie Welker, Laurance Malone, Dexter Laimer, Steven Cunningham, Frank
Gibson, Randy Gamer,

CAFETERIA

.

it I

Cafeteria: Left to Right Barbara Verdone, Mary Singleton, Stella Brocato, Jewell Puckett, Cafeteria Manager, Audrey
Phelps, Peggy Hiles, Alice Coulson, Lillie Walker, Minnie Elling, Marie Manillo, Esther Parkerhurst,

4



Left to Right Clark Motrow, Jun N
Mons.

oland, Geneva Saucerman, Betty Shipley, Lucy Hannis, Kathy Sim-

LIBRARY STAFF

185



i8é

BOOKROOM
STAFF

Left 1o Right: Etta Potts, Diane Johnson, Sherry Johaston, Denise Nelson,



CAMERA SHY SENIORS

Aker, Dewayer
Askins, Jerry
Armato, Card
Armato, Joe
Armstrong, Teddy
Baldwin, Wendy
Bennett, James
Bennett, Kevin
Bemneking, Craig
Berneking, Jill
Blunt, Alan
Bond, Eric
Bradley, Marvin
Broodies, Venus
Brogoto, Michael
Brown, Larry
Bryant, Keith
Bryant, Vicky
Buford, Tonna
Campell, Steve
Carter, Peggy
Christiano, Earnestine
Cochian,

Covey, Richard
Crocket, Ernest
Dabney, James
Darrough, LuDonna
Daugherty, Paul
Davis, Mike
Davis, Patricia
Davis, Paul

Daw, Richard
Day, Candace
Dean, Darrell
Degeare, David
Dimartino, Cathy
Distafano, Nick
Dixen, Jack
Dobbs, Robert
Detson, Lynne
Dewning, Robert
Eidson, Richard
Elder, Carl
Esteban, Richard
Evans, Gerald
Eyer, Kim
Ferrara, Johanna
Frankin, Gary
Frankin, Joyce
Frye, Martice
Gage, Rita

Gilmore, Robert
Gilmore, Roger
Gipson, Bonnie
Gordon, Barbara
Gray, Howard
Gritdine, Mike
Griswold, Latonya
Haislip, Belinda
Harrison, Cynthia
Hart, Conita
Hart, Danicl
Haskins, Claude
Hawkins, John
Heard, Robert
Henderson, Phyllis
Herandez, Christina
Hicks, Lecsa
Hinrichs, Dale
Hinrichs, Dean
Hooks, Marcus
Hopkins, Patricia
Howard, Bubby
Hudson, Danny
Jackson, Margaret
Jackson, Patricia
Jenkins, Joi
Johnson, Mike
Jones, Victoria
Judon, Sharon
Kennedy, Brett
Kerr, Daryl

King, Cathy
King, Ronald
Kopek, Ray
Lamb, Liz
Lapsley, Janice
Layson, Mark
Lewis, Cassandra
Locke, Sylpha
Logan, Joe
Logan, Phyllis
Lamonte, John
Lung, Barbara
Macom, Thomas
Malone, David
Mancuso, Victor
Marshall, Carman
Marshail, Dennis
Martin, Quentin
Mesh, Mike
Miller, Diana

Minor, Georgia
Molle, Mike
Montes, Mike
Moore, Emest
Moran, Tara
Morgan, Jeff
Mosher, Larry
Mosley, Darlene
Murray, Lyane
Nakishima, Mark
Nelson, Dencese
Nelson, Yolanda
Nguyen, Link Duy
Nicholson, Harold
Ortiz, Sheryl
Pace, Mike
Patton, Chris
Peny, Jim

Pullen, Arliss
Purnell, Dexter
Redenbaugh, Denise
Reyes, Robin
Riley, ClifY
Rivera, Hilairo
Roark, Marsha
Robertson, Monica
Robinson, Leon
Rowlette, Mike
Russell, Mark
Sanders, Calvin
Shepard, Steven
Simms, Donovan
Sloan, Altha
Smalley, Gladys
Smith, Cedric
Smith, Murk
Straub, Doris

Ta, Thoa Thi
Tarts, Connie
Thompkins, Gayther
Thompson, Betty
Toppings, Brenda
Turner, Bridgette
Vigliaturo, Frank
Walters, Patrice
Washington, Mario
Watkins, Celeste
Weehunt, Linda
White, Johnny
White, Zylphera
Williamson, Donald

187



Williamson, Erma
Williamson, Ronald
Wilson, Steven
Wisong, James
Wolfe, Michelle
Woodall, Stephen
Woolridge, Lorenzo
Wright, Chris
Zapien, Fernando

What took thirteen years to accomplish is only a small segment in our lives, It's hard
to express how much one person can give oneself to something they believe in. |
feel Northeast is a good example. For we the class 1978 have been through many
changes this year and I feel taken them in stride. | know the memories will linger on
in our hearts for even though they were not always good, they were apart of our
lives which will carry our dreams and hopes further, maybe the memories will teach
us not to make the same mistakes. Also to improve our ability to grow and let go

as life goes on and takes it’s course. So to the class of 1978 I wish you good luck
and bid you farwell, for if you keep vour character as good as the traditional North-
east character, life should not be but a small stepping stone to cross.






“The Death Wish™

I hope 1 die
before too long,

No one will miss me
after very long.

1 can’t wait
to get away from here,
I'll take my soul
and go some other where.

How can you stand it
living on this earth?

Lonely people cry out
hating this earth.

I know it’s odd
to wish to die,

But if I don’t want to live
why should 1?

I'd like to see
who my true friends are

Who'll grieve at my funeral
with emotional scars.

Bye Nancy Carter
2/15/77

Nancy was born 4/19/60 she attended Northeast Senior High until her ju-
nior year, She died in a car accident on 7/13/77. We the senior class of 78
would like to dedicate this book to her for this would have been her senior
year,

bia)



192



193



oy

Abenoju, Rita: Pom Pon-1,2,3; Pep Club-
1,2,3;Gold Key - 1; Orchestra - 1,2; Junior
Vikes—1; Student Council Representative—
1; Sophomore Class Officer—2; Homecom-
ing Parade -1.2.3; Viking Varieties—1,2,3,4;
Tology - 2: American Royal -2,3; Bicenten-
nikal Parade 2 3; Mardi Gras- 3; Class Tap-
4 Freshman Queen Candidate — 1 ; General
Honer Rell-1,2,3,4; Viking Pride-1,2,3,4
Principal Honor Roll-1,2,3; Invention of

g Rolis-4
Allman, Neal: Spanish Club - 1,2; Science
Club - 1,2; Ecology - 3; Art Club—-1,2;: COE

4, Senior Class Trip
Armold, Linda; Business Committee - 2.3;
Youth For Christ-1; Future Business Lead-
ers of America - 4; National Honor Society -
3.4; Carnival-2,3,4; American Field Service
Secretary - 3.4; Student Council -1 ; Home-
coming Parade-2,3; Intermurals Principals
Honor Roll - 1,2,3,4; Prom Committee; Per-
fect Attendance 1,234

Baguna, Romeo: TOC-1; Gold Key 15
Spanish Club-2.3; Key Club-234; A F.S.
-2,34; Drama Club-2,3 4; Student Coun-
cil-1,2,3; Pres.-4; Freshman Class Pres.;
Sophomore Class Sec.; Junior Class Pres, Se-
nior Class Giftorian; Fed Cross--1; Yell
Leaders 3,4: Trilogy -2,3; Spring Play -2.,3;
Fall Play —4: Viking Varieties -3.4; Foren.
sics And Debate—3,4; Homecoming Parade—
2,3.4; Track - 1,2; Cross Country -2,3; Mo,
Boys State L. Governor Northeast Repre-
sentative to Citizenship Forum
Blair, Tammy : Spanish Club-2; Pep Club -
1; Vi Varieties -2,
Brown, Latry; ROTC Officer Club: ROTC-
1,2,3,4; Drill Team 1,2,3,4; Voterans Da
Parade 1,2.3,4; Homecoming Parade - 1,2,3;
District Band Contest Parade-1,
Boul, Francis; Key Club - 1; Drama Club-2,
3.4; AFS -4; Freshman Class Sgt. of Arms;
Trilogy—2.3; Forensics—2.3.4; Junior Class
Treas; Student Council—-2,3.4; Prom Com.-
3,4;Class Treas. Viking Varities Director—4;
Carnival 2,3 ,4; Senior Class Trip, Principal
Honor Roll -1,2.3 4; Viking Pride 2,3 4, Se-
nlor Ballot Done the Most And Most Likely
to Succeed; Spring Play—3; Fall Play 4; Red
Cross Rep.—1,2; Potart Club--4; Citizenship
Forum - 3; Editor-inChief - 1;
Burrows, Darlene: D.E.CA.-1;Choir-3

Burt, MaryAnn: Youth for Christ—1; Na-
tional Honor Society -3 4; Orchestra -1,2,3,

4; Choir--1,2,3,4; All State Choir, Jefferson
(;lltly -; ; District Vocally-2,3 4; Instrumen-
tally

2C

Caldwell, Harold: Football -1,2,3 4; Track
1,2,3 4; Intermuralis—1 ; Powder Puff Coach
~3; Viking Varieties; Sports Editor—4; Let-
termans Club—2,34; Trilogy -3 4; Director
Carnival -3 4; Forensics and Debate—3;
Nor'Easter—4; Senior Ballot —Class Clown
Senior Class Trip!!! M.C, Viking Varieties—
4; Blown Away Club-4,

Cangelose, Virginia: Y-Teens-3.4; Nor'-
Easter—4; Homecoming Parade - 3.4, Senior
Clals*s ll;ri];; Carnival- 3 4; Viking Pride Hon-
or Roll-3.

A

Collins, Russ: Track - 1,2,3,4; Football-1.2,
3.4; Viking Varieties - 3; Senior Class Sec.—
4; Broken Foot -4,

Cook, Del; Ecology Club~4; Key Club-2;
Concert Choir-3,4; Nor 'Easter -4 District
Choir Contest - 3; Homecoming Parade -3,
4; Table Tennis--2,

Corwin, David: Letterman--3,4; Viking
Varleties—3.4: Cross Country 1,23 4;
Track-1,2,3 4.

-

Faulkner, Daniel: Drama Club-2,3; Chess
Club-1; Forensics and debate team; Fall
Play-2,3; Football-1.

Ferraru, Patty: Y-Teens-4; Nor'Easter~4;
Cheerleader 4 Homecoming Parade-4;
American Royal Pamdc—l;énmival :
nior Ballot - Best Looking; Sweetheurt Can-
didate 4.

Fontana, Barbara: Italian Club-2; AIS-4;
Gold Key—1; Talent Show -1 Letterman
Assembly —1; Homecoming Parade -4; Car-

nival - 3; District Assemble—3; Concert
Choir -3 ; General Honor Roll-1,2,3 4; Prin-
cipal’s Honors Roll-1 ; Perfect Attendance
-3.

-G
Gamez, Jessie: Science Club-1.2.3.4; Track

Gettys, Jill: Y-Teens -2,3 .4, Pres.—4; Span-
ish Club-2; Pom Pon-1; Newspa(pcr—};
Student Council -1 ; Sweetheart Candidate -
2.3; Homecoming Parade—2,3 4; Carnival -
2,3 4; Freshman tasketball Queen; Office
Help-3.4;

Gray Howard : Homecoming Parade; Basket-
ball -1 ;Cross Country -1,

~H-

Harris, Mike: Lettensnans—3,4; Pep Club-2,
3.4; Carnival -2,3,4; Basketball-1,2,3 4;
Track ~1,2,3,4; Senior Ballot—Jolly Good;
Acholic Anonymous—4.

Heishman, Polly: Track—1,2; Senior Trip;
CYBILS--3,

Holman, Gayle ~One-Hundred Girls Club -3,
National Honor Soclety —4; Principals Hon-
or Roll -1,2,34; Gold Key-1.

P

Jones, Vanessa; National Honor Societys—-2;
Student Council-1; Volleyball -1; Track,

£

Johnson, Diane: Business Comm.—2.3; Fu-
ture Business Leaders of America -Pres.—4;
Pom Pon-1; Concert Choir—1,3,4; Student
Council 4; Homecoming - 3,4 ; Carnival-2,3,
4; Intermurals - 1; Viking Pride—4; Trilogy -
2,3,4; Courler Staff -3 ,4; Office Help 4;
GymlJamborie—1; Perfect Attendance—1,2.
Johnson, Lorenzo: Senior Class Pres. Bund
Pres. 4; National Honor Society 3.4; Stu-
dent Council—1,2,3.4; Yelleader 3.4; Stage
Band —1; Spanish Club 3; Pep Club 3.4,
Mardi Gras. 3: Senjor Class Trip; Powder
Puff-3.4; Viking Varieties 3.4; Homecom-
ing Purade—2,3,4; American Royal Parade—
2,3.4; Bicentennial Parade—2; Veterans Day
Parade 2,3 .4; Principal’s Honor Roll-1,2,3,
4: Viking Parade-3; Baccalaurate and Grad-
uation Usher—3; Delegate of the NASC Con-
vention in St. Louis I ; Freshman King Can-
didate; Carnival-2,3,4; Track - 1; PTSA -1,
2,3,4; Mock Election Candidate; Confort.
Johnston, Sherri: Business Club—4; Cholr;
Y-Teens - 3; Viking Varities—2; Carnival -3;
Homecoming Parade—3; Intermurals—1.

SR

Kitchel, Cindy : Student Council-1,2,3;
Pom Pon-1,3.4; Freshman Queen Candi-
date; Talent Show-1; Viking Pride~1,2;
Business Committee -2,3.4; Nor'Easter—-3 4;
Trilogy Director—3; Usher Baccalaurate and
Gruduation—3; American Royal Parade - 3;
Concert Choir-3.4; Y'Teens 2,3 ,4; Home-
coming Parade 2,3 4; Powder Puff-1,3,4;
KU Band Day—-3; Mardi Gras-3; Senilor



Class Trip; Basketball Queen—4; St, Patricks

Day Parade —4; Editor Yearbook 4; Carni-

val-3.4; Mock Election Candidate; Delegate

of the NASC Convention in St. Louis—1;

SNUGGLES,

Liberto, Isabells; Y 'Teens -1 ; Senior Ballot
Jolly Good: Italian Club-2.

S8

Mangiaracina, George: Senior Ballot—Best
Looking; King idate For Sweetheart -
B

Marquez, Marie: Pep Club—1; Spanish
—2,3; Highlight Staff - I; Student Council
Rep.~1; Carnival-2; Powder Puff—1,3;
Girl's Basketball - 3; Track - 3; Intermurals;
General Honor Roll-1.

Mathews, Linda: Y'Teens—34; Dance Club
—2; Nor'Easter—4; Student Council-1,2;
Freshman Vice Pres.; Jun. Sgt. at Arms; Of-
fice Help-4; Carnival-2,3 4; Homecoming
Parade - 3,4; American Royal Parade-3.4;
Viking Varieties—2; Powder Puff—3.4;
Track —1,2,3; Freshman Princess; Basketball
Queen Candidate— 1 ; Homecoming Queen
Candidate !st runner up; Senior Ballot Best
Boy Bluffer,

MlcN:lly. James: Basketball-1,2,3; Football

Mitchell, Deborah: Pep Club -1,2; Drill Club
S:I?r:;ma Club—1; Choir Club-1,2; Basket-
ball-3,

Moore, Bill: Gold Key Club—1; AFS—-4;
Spanish Club -2; National Honor Society -
3.4; Carnival 4; Office Help 4; Principal’s
Honor Roll-1,2,3,4; Viking Pride-1,2,3.4

N-

Nelson, DeNeese: Drama Club; Forensics
and Debate; Pep Club; Dance Club; Youth
for Christ; Pom Pon; AFS; Gospel Choir;
Fall Play; Talent Show; Intermurals.
Newkick, Cindy : Homecoming Candidate;
Senior Ballot - Best Figure.

Noland, Janice: AFS -3.4; Drama Club Sec,
4; Science Club-2; Homecoming Parade-3,
4; Carnival - 3 4; Office Help 4; Powder
Puff Football-4.

—P-

Pace, Diane: Y-Teens- 3; Concert Cholr—1,
2,3; Student Council -3; Sr, Business Com-

mittee—4; Talent Show —1; Viki
b—‘2“3 :lSpring Musical - 1; Powder

Pace, Mike: Football-1.2,3 4; THANK
GOODNESS FOR BUD!!

Pretch, Wendy : Cheerleader— 1 ; Pom Pon 3;
Y-Teens-2,3; Red Cross 2,3; Student Coun-
cil—1,2; Homecoming Parade—2,3; Powder
Puff—2; Sweetheart Queen Candidate-2;
Carnival-2,3,

Varieties
f Foot-

R~

Reed, Luura: Ecology Club-4; Y-Teen-4,
Junior and Senior Business Committee.;
Concert Choir—-1,2,3.4; Pom Pon--3,4; Nor*-
Easter—4 ; Homecoming Parade - 3,4 ; Ameri-
can Royal Parade-3,4; Mardi Gras Parade
-3; General Honor Roll-1,4; Principal's
Honor Roll-1; Viking Pride—-1.

Reyves, Mark: Lettermans Club; Cross Coun-
try —1; Carnival-2,3,4; Track -1 ; Basketball
1,2,3,4; Freshman Prince,

Rice, Denise; Pep Club; French Club; AFS;
ROTC-1; Drill Team ; Mardi Gras; Track -1.
Reinisch, Jack: Football - 2.

Roberts, Jeff: Ecology Club—-2,3,4; Druma
Club-2.3.4; Key Club - 2,3; Nor'Easter
Photographer—2,3.4; Veterans Day Parade—
2,3 4; Homecoming Parade-2,3 .4 ; Home-
coming Parade 2,3 4; Halloween Parade
3.4; Mardi Gras—3; American Royal 2,3.4;
Fall Play-3; S;ting Play -3; Viking Varities
Tear Crew-2,34.

Rodriquez, Toni: Spanish Club Vice Pres. 3;
Junior Class Business Comm.; Nor'Easter -
4; Trilogy - 3; Carnival -4 Homecoming Pa-
rade—3; Senior Class Trip.

Roland, Mary : Red Cross

Rovirosa, Christi: Y-Teens 3 4; Carnival -2,
3.4; Pom Pon-3; Nor'Easter -4; Homecom-
ing Parade—4; American Royal Parade-4;
St. Patrick Day Parade—4; Spanish Club-3;
Pep Club—1; Senior Class Business Comm.,
Sw?t::\ian Queen Candidate—4; Honor
-12,34;

Roviresa, Vickiy : Carnival-2,3.4; Trilogy -

3.4; Y-Teens—3 4; Pom Pon -4; Nor'Easter—
4, Natlonal Honor Society —-4; Homecoming
Parade -4 ; American Royal-—-4; Art Club-3;

Spanish Club~3: Senior Business Committee:

Pep Club-3; Sweetheart Queen Candidute

4; Senior Ballot - Class Clown; Powder Puff
4; Honor Roll-1,2,3 4.

Rum, Vicki: Y-Teen—1,2,3,4; Dunce Club

2; Student Council-1; Band—2,3; Orchestra

~1; Cheerleader-1,4; Nor'Easter-3.4;

Mardi Gras-3; Homecoming Parsde-4;
American Royal- 4; Veterans Day Parade -
3; KU Band Day - 3; Senior Class Trip;
Highlight Staff Pres.- 1; Senior Ballot— Best
Bullsh&%er; PePe Ty in Your Eye,

S

Saluto, Mark; Choir-1,2,3,4; Yell Leader—
4; Fall Play -4; Viking Varities—4: Choir
District Contest—4,

Schembri, Diana: Y-Teens-1,2.3.4; Dance
Club ~2; Student Council -1 ; Cheerleader -
1,2,3; Pep Club—1; Honor Roll -1; Home-
coming Parado._1,3,3; Viking Varieties~2:
American Royal-2.3; Powder Puff-3; Gen-
eral Honor Roll-1,2,3,4; Red Cross - 1; Bas-
ketball Queen Candidate—1; Student Gov-
ernment Day —1; Nor'Easter 3.4,

Segovia, Terri: Pep Club—1,2.3; Pres.—4;
Spanish Club-2,3; Y-Teens 2,3; Vice Pres, -
4; Lettermens Club -4 ; Student Council -3,
4; National Honor Society -4; Student Gov-
ernment Doy —1; Homecoming Parade-4;
Irack--1,2,3.4; Cross Country - 2; Volley-
ball-3,4; Basketball-3,4; General Honor
Roll-1,3.4; Principals Honor Roll - 2,3 4;
Viking Pride—1,34; Perfect Attendance -1,
3:Gold Key Club--1; Intermurals -1 ; Fresh-

man Queen Candidate; Basketball Manager;
Carnival-3 4; Powder Puff - 3 4; Senior Bal-
lot - Best Athlete; Sweetheart Queen —4.
Serroque, Manuel: Spanish Club—3; Letter-
man’s Club-3.4; Track -1,3.4; Football-3;
Cross Country -4; Pike's Peak Marathon -2,
Shortino, Teresa: Ecology Club-3.4; Band -
1,2,3.4; Mardi Gras--3; American Royal - 1,
2,34, Veterans Day Parade—-1,2.3 4; Home-
coming Parade-1,2,3.4; St, Patrick’s Day
Parade—-4; Senior Class Trip,

Smith, Michelle: Drama Club; Pep Club;
Sec. of Drill Team; Homecoming Parade;
Bicentennial Parade; American Roval Pa-
rade; University Parade; Talent Shotws; Bad
Mitten; Volleyball,

195



Sorisso, Barbie: Y-Teens—2,3 4 Senjor Class
Trip; Viking Varieties 2,3.4; Senior Ballot-
Most Popular; General Honor Roll-2,3.4;
Principais Honor Roll-3.4;

Strub, Doris; Choir-3 .4,

Strutton, Raymond: Lettermans Club—-3.4;
Viking Varicties—4; Cross Country-1,2,3 .4,
Track-1,2,3.4; Wrestling 2.

Tarwater, Susan: Pom Pon—1,2.3 4; Trilogy
~3.4; American Royal Parade-2,3; Nor’

Easter 2,3.4; Powder Puff -3 4; Carnival -
2.3.4; Student Council, 3; Student Govern-
ment Day ~1; Sophomore Business Commit-
tee; Junior Business Committee: Mardi Gras

—3; St. Patrick's Day Parade -4 Senior Class
Trip; Principal’s Honor Roll-1,2,3,4; Na-
tional Honor Society -3 4.

V-

Vento, John: National Honor Society; Bas-
ketball-1,2,3,4; Cross Country -1,2.3.4;
Principal’s Honor Roll-1,2,34;

Ventura, Madeline; [talian Club-2; AFS -3,

4; National Honor Society -3, Secretary -4
Choir-2; Pres.—4; Talent Show -1 ; Home-
coming Parade-4; Viking Varictics—4; Prin-
g'ga:‘x Honor Roll-1,2,3,4; Viking Pride—

W

Weehunt, Linda: Orchestra—1,34;
Wheeler, Mitchell: Orchestra; Choir; Foot-
ball-3.4; Track-3 4.

Y=

Yoakum, Jeffery: Red Cross-1,2,3; AFS-
3;Red Cross Camp—1.2,3; Carnival-2;
Cross Country; Track—1,2; Viking Varictics
-1,2: Senior Ballot - Best Personality;
Sweetheart Candidate-2,3 4.

= )5

Ziadeh, Nasser: Spanish Club--2; Freshman
Club~1; AFS - 1; National Honor Society -
34 General Honor Roll-1,2,3 4; Viking
Pride 2.4,

Zicarelli, Tony: Football -4; Senior Ballot -
Best Dressed Little Boy-BLUE-1,2,34,;



INDEX 1978—

AL

Abbate, Angela 7
Abenoja, Mario 109,126
Abenoja, Riorita 7,149
Abron, Rosie 126
Afrisio, Theresa 7
Albertson, Billie 126
Allen, Bobbie 174

Allen, Rich 115

Alewel, Sherril 126
Allegri, Mary 175
Allison, John 66

Allmon, Neal 7

Amos, Barbara 126
Anderson, Charles Jr. 126
Anderson, Ovada 66,126
Anderson, Sharon 66
Anderson, Teresa 7
Anksorus, Paula 7
Archibald, Catherine 170
Armato, Vanessa 118,126
Armendariz, Nancy 126
Amold, JoLynn 115
Armold, Linda 7,107,110
Amold, Mathew 7,191
Arnone, Raymond 8
Arroyo, David 126
Asbury, Anita 8

Ash, Gary 126

Aulgur, Cindy 8

Ault, Marion 8,48,49,107.110
Avis, Eugene 127

Avis, Baron 126

=

Bagby, Sherry 175
Bagunu, Rodel 49,127

Bagunu, Romeo Jr, 8,102,107,116,118,

191
Bailey, Barbara 66
Bailey, Melanie 66
Bailey, Elizabeth 127
Bailey, Kendall 8,110
Baker, Larry 127
Baker, Lois 183
Baldin, Anthony 66
Baldin, David 127
Baldwin, Troy 127
Bandy, Thomas 66
Barelli, Carl 127
Barfoot, Brian 8,103

Barnes, Debra 66
Barnes, Jamesetta 66
Barrett, Stephen 66,108
Basham, Kenneth 66
Baskin, Linda 66,113
Batliner, Bernard 67
Battaglia, Kimberly 127
Battaglia, Nancy 67
Battaglia, James 9
Battaglia, Rocky 9
Battaglia, Toni 67
Battor, John 127

Bay, Tamara 115
Bazzell, Shirley 67
Beebe, Rhonda 60,62,127
Bell, Debra 9

Bell, Sylvia 128

Belton, Anthony 67
Belton, Donna 128
Benedetto, Jacqueline 9
Benenate, Wteven 9
Bessenbacher, Michelle 125,128
Best, Michelle 9

Best, Timothy 10
Bettis, Carl 67

Betz, Joyce 10

Beverly, Carmelia 128
Beverly, Cassaundra 128
Beyer, Stanley Jr. 10
Bianco, Caterina 67
Bianco, Harry 109,174
Bianco, Rosa 10
Billings, Dorothy 67
Binsbacher, Mary 10
Biscari, Robert 108,109,128
Black, Norene 183
Blair, Benita 116,128
Blair, Tammy 10
Blakely, David 167
Bledsoe, Della 184
Blunt, Allan 113

Blunt, Almeta 67
Boatright, Michael 10,113
Boles, Angela 67

Boles, Nadine 128
Bomar, Sylvester 11
Bondick, Dianna 62,67
Bonjoe, Annette 11
Bookhout, Carolyn 11
Borja, Luige 11

Boul, Frances 6,11,107,110,116,117,

192,193
Bouse, Clarence 48

Bowen, Doren 174
Bowman, Steven 11
Bovd, James 68

Boyd, Katheryn 128
Boyd, Stephen 48,114
Boyce, William 67
Boykin, Dorothy 128
Box, Chiquila 114
Bradley, David 128
Braile, James 68
Brancato, Salvatore 68
Brashear, Russell 11
Broadus, Venus 68
Brocato, Mary 11
Brocato, Stella 184
Brockman, Robbin 128
Bogart, Thelma 114
Brooks, Anthony 128
Brooks, Charles 128
Brooks, Darrel 128
Brooks, Clyde 128
Brown, David 128
Brown, Jessie 12
Brown, John 129
Brown, Karrie 128
Brown, Larena 114
Brown, Larry 113
Brown, Lucy 115
Brown, Rhonda 68,106
Brown, Toni 129
Brown, William 68
Brosnahan, Francis 172
Brugioni, Jeanine 68,102,122,123
Bruns, John 68
Bryant, Candy 68
Bryant, Mark 12
Bryant, Robert 68
Buchanan, June 182
Buford, Lee 129

Bui, Duyen Ngoc 129
Bui, Duong 68
Burnette, Mark 114
Burns, John 68
Burmnworth, Paul 115
Burris, Charles 115
Burrows, Darlene 12
Burt, Harry 129

Burt, Mary 12,108,110
Butkovich, Steve 12
Butler, Anthony 50
Butrum, Duane Jr. (Wes) 12
Butrum, Jeffrey 129
Byfield, David 12
Byfield, Diana 129
Byrd, Joetta 68

Byrd, Karen 12

Byrd, Melba 69

87



Byrd, Timothy 129
Byrnes, John 12

—C-

Cain, Kirsten 129

Cain, Martha 174

Calandra, Carlo 69
Calandrino, Salavtore 129
Caldwell, Harold 13,101,193
Caldwell, Kenneth 108,129
Caldwell, Sharon 129
Callier, Jesse 114

Camacho, Rudy 69
Campbell, Chana 69
Campbell, James 180
Campbell, Jerome (Thor) 13
Cangelose, Anne 69,122,123
Cangelose, Sam 48
Cangelose, Virginia 13,101
Cann, George 130
Canzonere, Marian 130
Canzonere, Toni 13

Cape, Dixie 13

Capchart, Lisa 130
Capehart, Paula 13

Capps, Leslie 130

Cariddi, Anna Marie 102,122,123,125

Cariddi, James 180
Carlson, Kelly 69
Carpenter, Kyleen 13
Carter, Alice 125, 130
Carter, Cecelia 14
Carter, Ladonna 69,108,130
Carter, Mark 69

Carter, Nancy 190,191
Cascone, Samuel 14
Castro, Dena 69

Castro, Paula 69,114
Catalano, Anita 118,130
Cease, Christina 69
Cease, Michael 14
Cedeno, Felecita 14
Cedillo, Jose 14,116
Chapa, Shiriey 130
Chavez, Edward 14
Chavez, Rosalie 14
Chenoweth, Robert 170
Christifano, Angela 15
Chrisco, Danny 65,69,101
Church, Jamie 69

Clark, Ernistine 176
Clark, James 69

Clark, Patricia 15

Clark, Steven 15
Cochran, Charlene 69
Coffman, Diane 176

198

Cohens, Alice 70

Cohens, Carl 130

Cohens, Patricia 15.70, 113
Cohens, Lucy 15

Cole, Vickie 15

Coleman, Barbara 70
Collara, Vincenzo 70
Collins, Candy 130
Collins, Randy 15,70
Collins, Russ 6,15,103,193
Compton, Paul 70,112
Conant, James SGM 177
Converse, Becky 70,111
Cook, Apnil 114

Cook, Gayle 130

Cook, Marybeth 6,16,110
Cook, William (Del) 15
Corkins, Jackie 70
Corkins, Sherry 131
Coronado, Rosario 16
Corwin, David 16,48.49,103
Coulson, Alice |84

Cox, Daniel 131

Cox, Harold 70

Cozart, Carinito 70
Cozart, Leroy 70
Crabtree, Cindi 70,116
Craddock, Lisa 131
Craddock, Terri 115
Crane, Cassandra 131
Crawford, Terri 131
Crist, Regina 16

Criswell, Rachelle 71
Criswell, Shelly 108,117
Crook, Steven 71,103
Cunningham, Steve 184
Cunningham, Willie 168
Curttright, Linda 131
Cusimano, Sandy 131

B

D’'Angelo, Joseph Ir. 16
D’ Angelo, Marcello 131
D' Angelo, Maria 71
Dalton, Karen 131
Dancer, Karen 131
Daniels, Marylin 102
Davenport, James 114
Davis, Daniel 131

Davis, Denise 71

Davis, Gary 132

Davis, Jerome 132
Davis, Kenneth 71
Davis, Linda 71

Davis, Margaret 111,170
Davis, Michae! 112

Davis, Patrice 16

Davis, Paul 71

Davis, Shirley 16

Day, David 110,168
Debiaso, Alice 132
Debrevi, Andrew 132
Deck, Jerry 48

Deck, Terry 71

Decker, Paul 16

Degeare, Steven 71
Delatorre, Michael 71
Delatorre, Linda 132
Delcourt, Kathryn 71,101
Delorier, David 16
Denmon, Malcomb 50
Denmon, Marcia 17

Diaz, Richard 71,108
Dickens, John 108
Dickerson, Andre 72
DiGeorge, Paula 17
Dillard, Rudene 17
Dillard, Rudolph 72
Dimiceli, Carl 50,65,72,101
Dixon, Brenda 72

Dixon, Gail 133

Dixon, Melanie 133

Don Carlos, Rosanna 167
Donnici, Ann 133
Donnici, Michelle 17,107,116
Donnici, Roxanne 17
Donze, Angelo 133
Dorcy, Michele 72
Dorsey, Zane (Elvis) 17
Douglas, Curtis 72,101,106
Douglas, Lisa 17
DuBouis, Kenny 72
Dumolt, Michelle 107,133
Duncan, Eulafay 114
Dunlap, Teri 133

Duran, Anna 72

Duran, Yolanda 133
Dutcher, Patricia 17
Dwyer, Danny 133

—E-

Eason, Louis 133
Eason, Myron 72

Edmondson, Scott 65,73,103
Edwards, Harry 73

Edwards, Richard 73

Eidson, Michael 73
Eikenbary, Marla 60,62,73
Elder, Shelia 73

Elledge, Alvin 17

Elling, Minnie 184
Ellingsburd, David 133



Ellis, Terry 18
Emberton, James 73
Ersery, Jon 18
Estell, Dee Dee 73
Ever, Kim 106
Euing, Byron 133

SE

Fabella, Marcella 133
Fabella, Mercedes 133
Fairhurst, John 18
Fares, John 133
Farley, Jeffrey 73
Faulkner, Daniel 18
Faulkner, Richard 73
Ferguson, Allan 134
Ferguson, Brenda 18
Ferguson, Jimmie 73
Ferguson, Vivian 60,134
Ferrara, John 73
Ferrara, Judy 134
Ferrara, Patty 18.101,119,191
Finley, Vickie 134
Fitch, Donna 18
Fitch, Tanya 134
Flathers, Kimberly 19
Flood, Jerry 134
Florea, Kim 19
Floyd, Jerry 74
Floyd, Robin 19
Foglesong, Jennie 134
Folsom, Joe 134
Fonseca, Gabriel 134
Fonseca, Juan 74
Fontana, Barbara 19
Forrest, Kathy 134
Forrest, Lori 74
Forrest, Michael 134
Fortner, Janet 134
Foster, James 74
Frame, Mark 74
Francis, Earl 134
Frank, Kimberly 74
Frank, Michelle 134
Franklin, Rudy 135
Frazier, Arthur 115
Freeman, Kelly 135
Fritz, Cortez 74

Frye. Myron 74
Fuller, Tyrance 74

~-G—
Gaitan, Mark 19

Gaitan, Sabrina 62,135
Galvan, Robin 74

Gambino, Alfonso 74
Gambino, Christine 135
Gambino, Rosemary 19
Gambill, Wesley 135
Gamez, Jessie 10

Gant, Ken 114

Garcia, Alex 20,108,109
Garcia, Mike 74, 109
Garcia, Joseph 20
Garlington, Tracy 114
Gardener, George 75
Gardner, Olivia 75
Garner, Joni 20

Garner, Randy 184
Gamer, Shelia 75
Garrett, Nina 75
Garrison, Debbie 20,108,109
Gauert, Lisa 20
Geabhart, Joy 102,125,135
Genova, Joe 135
George, Michael 20
Gettys, Jill 21,146
Giambalvo, Kathleen 75
Giammalva, Franco 75
Giangreco, Kathy 75
Gibson, Arthur 21
Gibson, Frank 184
Gibson, Jim 21

Gibson, Mike 135
Gibson, Phyllis 75

Giles, Pamela 75

Giles, Willie Mr. 178,179
Gillette, Patricia 76
Gilmore, Kenneth 135
Gilmore, Robert 76
Gilmore, Steven 21
Gilpin, Gerri 76
Gilyard, Teresa 116,170
Giokas, Bessie 60
Girard, Roseann 76,117
Gladney, Paul 114
Gladney, Vanessa 21
Gonzales, Lucy 21
Gonzales, Seferino 76
Goth, June 21

Gould, Nancy 21
Graves, Eugene 76
Green, Daphne 135
Green, Kevin 22,108,109
Green, Pamela 135
Green, Richard 135
Green, Vanita 135
Green, Vickie 22
Grigsby, William 22
Griswold, Reginal 76
Groves, Phyllis 76
Groves, Razamia 135

Guerra, Antoinette 77
Guerra, Dominick 136
Guillen, Alexis 22
Gunn, Gayle 77
Cutchlowe, Aaron 136
Gutierrez, Rhonda 136

~H-

Hackett, Betty 77

Hain, Elizabeth 77
Huislip, Pauletta 114
Haley, Teresa 77

Hall, Wikitra 136
Hamilton, Delfenia 22
Hamilton, Harvey 77
Hampton, Russell 22
Haney, Fredrick 22
Hardin, Derek 77
Hargrave, Linda 136
Harkrider, Billy 77
Harmon, Thomas 22
Harper, Lydia 23
Harrington, Robert 77
Harris, Carolyn 77
Harris, Charles 177
Harris, Kenneth 77
Harris, Michael 23.50,103,19]
Harris, Michelle 136
Harris, Willie 136
Harrison, Larry 77
Hartley, Anna 23,191
Harvey, Arona 23,78
Hasam, Murad 109
Haskell, Richard 177
Haskins, Betty 78,119
Haskins, Claude 136
Hatchette, Berna Sue 136
Hawthorne, Kenneth 177
Hayner, Susan 23

Heard, Barbara 78
Heckenlively, Tamara 136
Heenan, Kathleen 136
Heffern, Michael 136
Heinrichs, Ray 48
Heisham, Polly 23

Helt, Michael 78
Hemingway, Hilda 13
Hemingway, Rosa 23
Hendrickson, Tina 136
Herd, Barb 109
Hernandez, Anna 60
Hernandez, Maria 78
Hernandez, Monica 23
Hickman, Levond 137
Hicks, Tammi 65,78,101,102
Hiles, Mark 78



Hiles, Peggy 184

Hill, Alan 78

Hill, Dennis 78

Hill, Jameszette 137
Hill, Martha 137

Hill, Stephen 137

Hilton, Mary 137
Hinricks, Dale 116
Hinricks, John 114
Hoffman, Paul 137
Hogan, Dede 37

Hogan, Warren 78
Holman, David 137
Holst, Mary 108,116,137
Holtmeyer, William 78
Hood, David 78

Hook, David 78

Hook, Donald 108,109,137
Hook, Jack 14

Hooks, Lisa 79

Hoover, Diana 80
Hopkins, James 109
Horn, Angelita 137
Howard, Tamara 65,80,102,119
Hudspeth, Debra 80
Hughes, Martin 137
Hunter, Glenda 104,137

Hunter, Mary 24
<=

Ingram, Norman 24
Inzerillo, Josephine 80
Ireland, Kevin 114

)

Jackson, Brenda 173
Jackson, Jan 137
Jackson, Jimmy |38
Juckson, Margaret 113
Jakofich, Frank 48
Jenking, Bradford 80
Jenkins, Nalini 138
Jiminez, Maria 24
Johnson, Alonzo 48
Johnson. Angie 80
Johnson, Carlean 138
Johnson, Charles 114
Johnson, Colleen 138
Johnson, Cynthia 24,102
Johnson, Diane 24,102,186
Johnson, Jeff 138
Johnson, Lorenzo 6,19,24,102,106,
109,110,118,193
Johnson, Michelle 80
Johnson, Patnicia 138

200

Johnson, Wanda 102,138
Johnston, Gregory 138
Johnston, Sherry 25,186
Jones, Audie 112,138
Jones, Chester 80
Jones, Denita 138
Jones, Eric 138

Jones, Gina 115,138
Jones, James 23

Jones, Jimmic 80
Jones, Mark 138
Jones, Samantha 80
Jones, Saundra 138
Jones, Tanya 139
Jones, Vicky 186
Jones, Wendy 109,139
Joyce, James 80
Joyce, Jim 139

Joyce, Thomas 81
Juarez, Patricia 81
Juarez, Paul 139
Judon, Vincent 114
Julian, Elverta 175

—K-—

Kauffman, Carla 139
Kauffman, Cynthia 81
Keeton, Curtis 139
Kelly, Duane 106,167
Kendrick, Keri 25
Kennedy, Evelyn 183
Kennedy, Kyle 81
Keves, Mark 49,103,139
Kierstead, Connie 25
Kilgore, Susie 139
Killian, Ray 139
King, Donna 81
King, Douglas 81
King. Kathy 101
King, Marla 114
King, Patty 101
King, Tammy 25
Kitchel, Cynthia 6,9.19,.25,101,122,
123
Klint, Brian 139
Koeing, Robert 139
Koop. Teresa 125,139
Kreisel, Kris 115
Kuder, John 114
Kullman, Esther 183
Kurtz, Rebecca 25
Kuster, Elizabeth 81
Kwame, Zachary 81

L

Labruzzo, Vicki 142
Laimer, Dexter 184
Lamb, Fred 26,112
Lambrecht, Mary 81,119
Landers, Joy 82
Lapuma, John 82
Larabee, Carl 82
Latting, Steve 82,142
Latting, Tonya 140
Lawerence, Jeff 82
Lawerence, Paula 140
Lawerence, Robert Jr. 82
Lawson, Dennis 82
Lawson, Donna 26
Lawson, Marvin 48
Leffert, Patricia 140
Leffert, William 82
Lefman, Betty 182
Leibee, Jerre 1723
Lentell, Rosemary 174
Lewis, April 26

Lewis, Edward 140
Lewis, Gina 62,113,115
Lewis, Lisa 26

Lewis, Martrise 140
Liberto, Isabella 26
Lieser, Kristie 140
Light, Tanya 140
Lightfoot, Gayland 184
Limbaugh, DeElla 26
Lindsay. Pamela 82
Lister, Roger 26
Livingston, Mike 50,140
Livingston, Richard 27
Lockard, Memorie 27
Logan, Lisa 27

Logan, Squire 140
Lopez, Alcadio 82,109
Lopez, Toni 82

Love, Danny 82
Lucido, Georgeann 141
Luna, Dennis 141
Lynn, Jerry 48

Y £

McAdoo, Jimmy 48,114
McAdoo, Valerie 141
Mc Alester, Keith 141
McCarthy, Mike 82
McChan, Scott 82
McCormick, Sam 180
McDaniel, Joe 141
McDaniel, Marylin 82
McGhee, Jeff 141
McGinnis, Russell 141
McGuire, Karen 27



MecGuire, Sharon 60
Mcintosh, Richard 48
McMillan, Betty 176
McMurray, Mike 141
McNally, James 27
McQueen, Elaine 83
Maddox, Amanda 141
Maddox. Jacqueline 141
Madrid, Janet 141
Mahoney, Deborah 83
Malaponte, Antoinette 83
Malaponte, Edward 83
Malone, Jerry 141
Malone, Laurence [ 84
Mancuso, Michael 83
Mindato, Sylvia 65.83,102
Mandrigle, Diane 141
Mangiaracina, George 27,191
Mangiaracina, Tom 142
Manillo, Frank 142
Manillo, Marie 184
Marquez, Diana 83
Marquez, Maria 27
Martin, Clare 173

Martin, Dawn 83
Martindell, Charles 184
Martinez, Debbie 142
Mears, Vickie 28
Medbury, Jim 142
Medina, Alvin 142

Meiia, Pat 48,103,142
Meiton, Dewayne 83
Mendoza, Kevin 83
Mercer, Lydia 107,170
Mersman, Ken 84

Mesh, Christine 83
Mezzacasa, Harold 84
Middleton, Renold 48,49
Miller, Betty 28

Miller, Danny 48 49,105,142
Miller, Elaine 173

Miller, Jaye 84,108,109
Miller, Sherry 142

Miller, Thomasina 28
Marabella, Vito 84
Mirable, John 28,191
Mistretta, Leonard 28
Mitchell, Deborah 28
Mitchell, Emma 28
Mitchell, Janet 84
Mitchell, Steve 48
Monath, Jeffrey 28
Moore, Christopher 84,109
Moore, Nancy 84

Moore, Terrie 29

Moore, William 29,110,193
Morales, Jennie 142

Morales, Kevin 29
Morales, Marcella 29
Moran, Suzanne 84
Morehouse, Billy 114
Moreno, Andrea 84
Moreno, Antta 142
Moreno, Anthony Jr, 84
Morena, Stephanic 84
Morgan, Bruce 48
Mormino, Nancy 65,84
Morrow, Clark 29,108,109,185
Mosley, Darlene 85
Mossman, Debbie 106
Moten, Edwina 175
Mozee, Claressa 142
Mullen, Richard 142
Munoz, Juan 167
Murphy, Larry 29

_N—

Nash, Billie (Bogie) 172
Nastasi, Mary 85

Neff, Debbie 142
Nelson, Amanda 142
Nelson, Calvin 174
Nelson, Deneese 107,186
Nelson, Eldon 29
Nelson, James 85
Newkirk, Cindy 30,191
Nghia, Cao 143
Nguyen, Binh 143
Nguyen, Hien 143
Nguyen, Den 143
Nguven, Khanh Thi 85
Nguyen, Nguyet 30
Nguyen, Tay 143
Nichols, Joni 30
Nicholson, Stanley 143
Nobles, Margaret 85
Noland. Jan 30,107,116,185
Noland, Jim 143
Norles, Chris 112
Nuttall, Marty 143
Nuttall, Mary 109
Nixon, James 143
Nystrom, Laura 143

0-

Qates, Theresa 143
Obie, Charles 112,143
Obie, Karen 835

Obie, Sharon 85
Occhipinto, Leonard 30
Occhipinto, Michael 143
Odom, Ty 143

Orozco, Glona 144
Orozco, Mary 85
Ortiz, Jackie 62,144
Owens, Lillian 30
Owens, Timothy 85

<P

Pace, Diane 6,30

Pace, Teresa 85

Pace, Tina 85

Pacham, Sam 30

Puige, Terrall 114
Palumbo, Michael 144
Paris, Paula 144

Parke, Penny 31,193
Parker, Sharon 144
Parkerhurst, Esther 184
Parrish, Tyrone 144
Parsons, Linda 31,110,117,191
Partridge, Richard 172
Pasley, DeAnn 85
Passantino, George 31
Passiglia, John 31

Patti, Mary Jo 31
Peake, Michael 86
Pena, Salbador 86

Pendleton, Mary 31,43,102,122,123,

191
Perez, Angela 86
Perez, Scott 144
Perkins, Donald 86,144
Perkins, Tina 32
Perry, Billy 86
Perry, Catherine 32,62
Perry, John 144
Perry, Mary 86
Perry, Terry 62,106,25
Perryman, Claudia 144
Petree, Debra 32
Pham, Bay 144
Pham, Tam Huu 86
Phelps, Austey 184
Phillips, Celestine 185
Phinney, Larry 86
Pierce, Janet 32
Pillard, Ramonda 113
Plaskett, Barbara 86
Plaskett, Nanice 144
Platt, Robin 145
Poil, Joyce 86
Polson, Craig 50,86
Popek, Edward 168
Potts, Etta 32,186
Potts, James 32
Powell, Dennis 115
Powell, Mary 182



Pratt, Sherine 145
Precht, Wendy 32
Prince, Angie 145
Proffitt, Mac 172
Provance, Carol 145
Pruett, Carl 184
Pullen, Arliss 87

Pustejovsky, Fred 49,145

Pustejovsky, Mary 87
Puckett, Jewel 184
Putman, Billy 115

0=
Quang, Bui 87
—R-

Radford, Mattie 169
Rash, John 87
Ratteree, Pat 33
Reavis, Carl 184
Reed, Laura 33,101
Reed, Petra 145
Reedy, Linda Gay 173
Reeves, Melvin 171
Reffett, Deborah 87
Register, Debbie 33
Ried, Gene 168
Reinsich, Cathy 145
Reinisch, Jack 33
Renchen, Patty 145
Renions, John 114
Restivo, Rosemary 87
Reyes, Angie 87
Reves, Arthur 145
Reyes, Isidore 87
Reyes, Lisa 33

Reyes, Mark 50,103
Reves, Tim 33
Reynolds, Melody 33
Reynolds, Patrick 50
Reynolds, Pauline 145
Reynolds, Sandy 145
Reuscher, Sherri 145
Rhone, Yvonne 87
Rice, Denise 33,107
Rich, Brian 114
Richmond, Pricilla 87
Richner, Andy 114
Rider, Al 168

Riley, John 115
Riley, Kerry 87
Ricly, Kevin 87
Risalvata, Sam 33
Rust, Lola 34
Ritterhoff, John 145

Roach, Bruce 88

Roark, Donna 34

Roark, Shiela 88

Roath, William 88,112

Robbins, Bobby 88

Robins, Olivia 171

Roberts, Andrew 6,34

Roberts, Frederic 88

Roberts, James 169

Roberts, Jeff 34,101,106,109

Roberts, Joyce 88

Roberts, Katherine 88,109

Roberts, Terry 109

Robertson, Lance 34

Robinson, Edith 146

Robinson, Lon 34,108,109.186

Robinson, Richard 88

Robinson, Ross 88

Robinson, Sharon 114

Rodriguez, Catherine 34

Rodriguez, Kathy 35

Rodriguez, Maria 88

Rodriguez, Toni 35,101

Rogers, Angela 146

Rogers, Lee 114

Rogers, Rita 89

Roldan, Rafael 35,103,191

Rolland. James 35,89

Root, Elmodene 65.89,122,123

Ross, Howard 183

Roush, Michael 89

Rovirosa, Christy 6,35,101,122,123

Rovirosa, Ignacio 89

Rovirosa, Vicky 6,35,101,122.123,
191

Rumm, Antoinette 89,101,122,123

Rumm, Victoria 35,101.110,122,123,
141,193

Russell, Mike 146

Russell, Robert 89

Ryan, Tracy 89

=2

Salinas, Glenna 36
Salinas, Reynaldo (Ray) 89
Salisbury, Beverly 89
Saluto, Mark 36,118
Sanchez, 89,146
Sandridge, Timothy 89
Sanger, Charles 50,167
Sangren, Retta 171
Sant, Jim 146

Sunti, Ted 36
Santillian, Anna 36
Saucerman, Geneva 183
Savers, John 103,146

Schaefer, Teresa 146
Schembri, Diane 36,101
Scherette, Mark 89
Schoonover, Diana 146
Scribner, James 36
Scrogham, Starla 90
Segovia, Rebecca 62,90,111,117
Segovia, Terri 36,60,62,110,111,117,
193
Serrone, Julia 90,108
Serroque, Stephen 36,48,103
Shamp, Christine 37
Shatel, Art 174
Shaw, Lee 37
Sheahan, Kris 37
Sheil, Dana 146
Sheil, Tami 146
Shinn, Yvonne 183
Shortino, Teresa 106,108,109,37
Shipley, Betty 185
Sickel, Kevin 37
Simmons, Kathy 185
Simmons, Tresle 146
Sims, Jevonie 90
Singleton, Mary 184
Siren, Brett 146
Siren. Ross 90
Sirna, Joe 37
Simms, Wonda 147
Sjolin, Susan 171
Skillicorn, Charles 90
Small, Waunita 62,177
Smith, Angela 147
Smith, Anita 147
Smith, Billy 147
Smith, Donna 90
Smith, Frank 38
Smith, George 38
Smith, Helen 38
Smith, Jana 38
Smith, John 38,50,88
Smith, Landra 147
Smith, Lea Ann 147
Smith, Linda 147
Smith, Michael 90
Smith, Michael 147
Smith, Michelle 38
Smith, Paula 147
Smith, Roy 49,103,147
Smith, Scott 147
Smith, Stewart 90
Smith, Trina 147
Smith, Velva 148
Smultz, Jeft 108
Snow, Rhonda 39
Snowden, John 148
Snyder, Larry 91,109



Solatero, Lisa 148
Sorisso, Barbara 38,190
Spero, Antoinette 91
Spillman, Erik 106
Spillman, Glenn 101,173
Spradley, Michelle 148
Spredley, Stephen 114
Stalker, Warren 91
Stalsworth, Paul 148
Stamper, Laura 91
Stanback, Larry 148
Stasi, Carl 103
Stephens, Harold 39,191
Stephenson, Betty 148
Sterling, Atoya 148
Stern, David 39
Stevens, Paul 103,118,193
Stewart, Larry 114
Stewart, Vivkie 91,111
Sticken, Carol 39
Sticken, Jon 148
Stigger, Siree 148
Stillwell, Gurdand 115
Stout, Donna 148
Stracht, Roxanne 39
Strather, Roy 114
Straub, Delores 39
Streit, Franklin 91,109
Strother, Celestine 115
Strutton, Ray 39,48 49
Strutton, Sheryl 148
Stussy, Shirley 39
Summers, Roy 149
Swope, Delbert 39

Y,

Ta, Loan Kim

Tabor, Charmelle 169
Talley, Patricia 91
Tapia, George 131
Tapia, Rose 149
Tarantino, Tom 149
Tarantola, Millie 39
Tamanaha, Doris 173
Tarwater, Susan 40,69,101,122
Taylor, Brenda 91
Taylor, Karen 40,149
Taylor, Leon 149
Taylor, Stacy 92
Taylor, Steve 92,101
Taylor, Vicki 40

Teer, Irene 93
Termini, Debbie 92
Termini, Tony 149
Thomas, Kristy 117,40
Thomas, Larry 169

Thomas, Gary 40

Thomas, Janet 40
Thompson, Bobby 149
Thompson, Henry 149
Thrasher, Billy 115
Thrasher, Gregory 92
Thrasher, James Jr. 92
Thrasher, Tom 92
Tinoco, Constance 92,111
Tinoco, Russell 92,109
Toia, Pete 149
Tolefree, Elvis 40,92
Tolefree, Renee 40
Tospon, Mike 40
Troncoso. Monica 41
Troya, Michael 92
Truschinger, JoAnn 92
Turner, Becky 149
Turner, Sandra 113

V-

Valadez, Frances 60
Valdez, Mary 41
Vilenzuela, Debbie 118,149
Valla, Susan 92,102,117
Vundyne, Vanessa 41
Vann, Andre 92

Vann, Lela 114

Vann, Rodney 149
VanVickle, Robert 114
VanVickle, Sherry 41
VanVickle, Tim 41
Vaughn, Willie 149
Vega, Diana 150
Velasquez, Lisa 150
Velasquez, Phillip 93
Vento, John 41 48,50
Ventura, Madeline 41,107.110
Verdone, Barbara 184
Vidauri, Chris 93
Vigliaturo, JoAnn 150
Vochatzer, Joe 150

Vu, Ting 150

Vu, Twyler 175

Wade, Willie 150
Walker, Lillie 184
Walker, Pollyanna 114
Wall, Dianne 150
Wallace, Anson 93,109
Wallace, Betty 93
Wallace, Latonya 150
Wallace, Tammy 93
Wallace, Virginia 41

Wallace, Vivian 41
Walsh, Rebecca 42
Walters, Deborah 93
Walters, Patrice 93
Walters, Terry 150
Warnick, Edwin 150
Warren, Charlene 114
Watkins, Sandra 150
Watts, Elizabeth 175
Weaver, Donald 114
Webbe, Doug 150
Weehunt, Linda 42,108
Weeks, Carrie 93
Weese, Judy 93,108
Welker, Leslie 184
Wellendorf, Paula 150
Wellendorf, Scott 93
West, Darlene 42
West, Lon 173
Western, Leonard 182
Wheeler, Glenda 93
Wheeler, Omer 42
White, Brenda 125
White, Lee 48

White, Robert 150
Whitmire, Camille 151
Whitney, Daniel 151
Whittlesey, Jeanne 43
Whittney, Kieth 42,102
Wholey, Steven |51
Wigley, Janet 151
Wilborme, Ronald 151
Wilkinson, Daniel 94
Willard, Craig 151
Willard, Kelly 93
Williams, Charles | 14
Williams, Geraldine 94
Williams, Rodney 94
Williamson, Ebner 115
Wilson, Bart 151
Wilson, Francine 60,151
Wilson, Jean 93
Wilson, Judy 93
Wilson, Marvin 43
Wilson, Melanie 94
Wilson, Richard 94
Wilson, Thomas Jr. 50.94,113
Wingfield, Edie 60,151
Winston, Floyd 151
Winston, Kimberly 151
Winters, Freddye 171
Wittman, Julianna 43
Wolfe, Eddie 114
Wolfolk, Mary 151
Wood, Connie 43
Woaodall, Maxine |51
Woodall, Darah 94



Wray, Jwglnsz
Wright, Billy 48,94
Wright, Eima 43
Wyatt, Joseph 94
Wyatt, Kellie 152
W Rodney 94,112

-Y-

Yao, Effie 60

‘Yao, Frank 102,152

Yates, Ricky 152

Yates, Vicki 95
Yokum, Jeff 43.145.191
Young, Alan 95,108

Young, David 44

Young, Lisa 174
Young, Ryan 44
Youngs, Teresa 95

&umrm WQS.IOB,!OS
Zimmerman, W 95,103










NORtHEaS+ VINta0E VIKING

NORtHEaSt Vikino CrEED

Northeast Liee

vietyr irally st alioga
hanll Tive MRy e Mowiih
n bee s wend and! et
shall gon t Tallesd of 1my o
the tseet of y thouaht
the fruset ol my comescien
snd Ve whwie of sy 'ty
I3 vitory vr fedeut

() the faith
»

Pledge of Allegiance

| pledge sllegianes to Uin fag of L
"nitedl States of Amerss snd o the
lapuliie, for which B Mands. one
ration sader God, Indivisibie, Wha

1Liherty. nud jmatios for ol



o WIS

”WA?//AI,"






